79639	
ST.	ATE OF NEVADA ) Fee \$
- 99 z9 col	UNTY OF EUREXA ' Number
FI 1 1 1 FI	led for record this day of
19 Rei	led for record this day of , at o'clockPL, ception No
These diagrams explain the method —	
of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
	— <del>( \</del>
CERTIFICATE OF LOCA	NTION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXX does hereby locate theMH_1195	KON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned,
this 8TH . day of the MT. HOPE Mining District	Lode Hining Claim on FEBRUARY . 19 81 , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the Sw	
Township 22 NORTH Range 51 more particularly described as follows, to-wit	EAST . Mt. Diable P. N., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post No	
inence, 750 feet in a Western	ary direction to Post Number 2, y direction to Post Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a WESTER Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHER	y direction to Post Number 4.
Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERN Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERN	Y direction to Post Number 6.
•	s being 4½ x ¼ x ¼ (OR A CUT TREE)
	posted lies approximately midway between
the two sides and is 10 feet from the the WEST end.	EAST end and 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, b	
Section 30 Township 23 NORTH . R	ange 52 EAST . Mt. Diablo P. M.
thence bear <u>SOUTH</u> , <u>36,000</u> fee to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	t and WEST 3000 feet
The location work consisted of making the	map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dayd FEBRUARY 26 , A. D.	, 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	XON CORPORATION
	/o Exxon Minerals Company 0. Box 120
	nver, Colorado 80201)
MAR MAR	01-011
By By	
\ \_	its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF WYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	26TH day of FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
•	Oli Och ela
	Vatricio a Matrita
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A 1975 HOUTEN - Notary Public
APRIL 4. 1982	State of Wyoming
pnovid di 3i p	ADDITION DESCRIPTION DE LA CONTRACTOR DE

Y YEAR

20 70

79640	STATE OF NEVADA	Fee \$
	Filed for record this	day of
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1196 this BTH day of the MT, HOPE Mining Dis	if FEBRUARY	Agent, the undersigned, Lode Hining Claim on 19 81 , situated is County, Nevada,
(*) Said Claim is located in the <u>SWESI</u> Township <u>22 NORTH</u> Range more particularly described as follows, to	(Quarter), Section (Quarter), Section (Quarter)	on(s) 25 Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos		
Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERCE, 750 feet in a WESTHERCE, 750 feet in a WESTHERCE, 750 feet in a NORTHERCE, 750 feet in a EASTHERCE, 750 feet in a	TERLY direction to Post FERLY direction to Post DERLY direction to Post FERLY direction to Post	Number 3, Number 4, Number 5, Number 6,
the point of beginning, and all		
The Claim Monument on which the Notice the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	the <u>EAST</u> end and	10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 36,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	Kange SZ EAST	EST Corner, , Mt. Diablo P. N., 1500 feet
O  De location work consisted of making	the map as provided in NP . D., 1981 , and filed in	S 517.040.
SECTION LINES PROJECTED O	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Comp	
GCSUR GS STORY II A STANGAR	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	•-
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	By: Lits Agenti -Locator-	lky-
STATE OF WYOMING		•
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 81, by RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY N CORPORATION TURK
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patrice all	an Batha
My Commission Expires:	· Notary Pu	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - NOISTY PUBLIC
* APRIL 4. 1982	3 PAGEO 87	Chart, of State of Wyoming

.

7964	1
\	STATE OF NEVADA } Fee \$
- 6. 20	COUNTY OF EUREKA ' Humber
	Filed for record this day of
	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
The season of the same makes	·
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Beputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA
_	at EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned.
does hereby locate the M1 1197 this 8TH day	Lode Kining Claim on of FEBRUARY . 19 61 , situated in
the MT. HOPE Mining Di	strict, Eureka County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the Nw	(SW) (Quarter), Section(s) 36 (25)
Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, t	51 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., and o-wit:
Beginning at the Northcast Corner Po	st Number 1,
Thence, 600 feet in a So	OUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a we	STERLY direction to Post Number 3, direction to Post Number 4,
inence, 600 feet in a No	RTHERLY direction to Post Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a E/ Thence, 750 feet in a E/	ASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, ASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	posts being 4½1 x 411 x 411 (OR A CUT TREE)
the two sides and is <u>10</u> feet from	ce is posted lies approximately midway between the EAST end and 1490 feet from .
the <u>WEST</u> end.	
To tie this Claim to the Public Surv Section 30 . Township 23 NORTH	ey, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner, Range <u>52 EAST</u> , Ht. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH, 36,600 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>WEST</u> , 3000 feet
\ \	
Dated FEBRUARY 26	g the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
8	
(* SECTION LINES-PROJECTES)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
	P. 0. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	0.1 00 11
Egg W SANGE	By: It's Agent
2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2	-Locator-
STATE OF WYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREHONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th 19 81, by RICHARD D. INDERG	is 26TH day of FEBRUARY as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
•	Patrice O Clar Breation
My Commission Expires:	Notary Pub Fall Land De Cheldary Pube
•	Surfe of
APRIL_4, 1982	MOKN 93 PAGEO 88

1. 4 h

÷

79	642	•	•	
9 9	STATE OF NEV	/ADA	) Fee	\$
- 6	COUNTY OF 'E	EUREKA .	)ss }	ber
			,	
	Filed for re	·	o'clock	)f _N.
<u> </u>	Reception No	·		
These diagrams explain the method	Boos	rder		
of description of the claim.	, ·	ireer	^	leputy .
			$-\langle \cdot \rangle$	
	E OF LOCATION - NE		\ \	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate theMH 119	that EXXON CORPOR	MTION, by I	s Agent, ti	e undersigned, ining Claim on
this <u>BTH</u>	day of FEE	BRUARY	_, 19 81	, situated in
	g District,	EUREKA	-	ounty, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the NW Township 22 NORTH R	CNE (SWESE) (Qua	rter), Secti	ion(s) 36 (	25)
more particularly described as follows	s, to-wit:		_, ME. DIADI	o P. M., and
Beginning lat the Mortheast Corner	r Post Number 1.			
		ction to Pos	. A. Wb 9	
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY dire	ction to Pos	t Number 3,	_ \ /
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a	WESTERLY dire	ction to Pos		
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY dire	ction to Pos	t Number 6	•
Thence, 750 feet in a		ection to Pos		
the point of beginning, and	all posts being 4	}' × 4" × 4'	i (OR A C	N TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the I	Notice is posted 1	les approxim	ately midwa	y between '
the two sides and is 1490 feet the WEST end.	from the EAST	end and _	fo	et from
To tie this Claim to the Public !	turum basis sa s	La cour	********	<b>5</b>
Section 30 Township 23 NOR	TH , Range 52	EAST	, Mt. Dia	Corner,
thence bear SOUTH 36,600 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and	WEST_	1500	feet
The location work consisted of m	.bb	Yakadi Ya k	me F13 Ala	
Dated FEBRUARY 26	_, A. D., 1981_,	and filed i	n duplicate	l•
(0)	/ /			
(* SECHON LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPO	RATION Minerals Com		
	P. 0. Box 1	20	•	
	Denver, Col	orado 80201	)	
	. /	2.101	2/1	
	By:	14/10	they	=-
		lis Agent -Locator-		
STATE OF WYOMING		•		
COUNTY OF FREMONT				
ESONIT OF FREMUNT				
Subscribed and sworn to before me		day of		
19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG	. as A	gent for EXX	UN CURPORAT	IUR.
	174	12.1	1	
	Latin	w 1. Cl	<u> </u>	the
My Commission Expires:	•	Notary P	EICIA A VAN HOUTE	
APRIL 4, 1982			Colemn of 1	R-T-cumpt 2:546 by
Book	093 PAGE 089	· } ,	Ny Conimission on a	15 April 4, 1982

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 0 9 0

d

	3			-	79644	STATE OF	r record thi	};;	fee \$_ Humber day of _ lock	
		e diagrams escription				- · . · - · •	Recorder		Depu	ty
	this	hereby lo	BTH MT, H	ereby cer	MH 1200 day o Hining Dis	EXXON CO	RPORATION, b		Lode Hinin 9 <u>81</u> , s Coun	g Claim on Ituated In ty, Nevada.
	Towns	particula	irly desi	ribed as	, Range follows, to	-wit:	(Quarter), S	Nt	. Diablo P	. H., and
		Then Then Then Then Then the	ce, 75 ce, 60 ce, 75 ce, 75 ce, 75	o feet o feet o feet o feet o feet o feet o beginnin	in a WEST in a WEST in a NORT in a EAST in a EAST	ERLY ERLY ERLY ERLY ERLY ERLY	direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to direction to high \$\frac{4}{2}\cdot\ x^4\cdot\ dies appropersion to appropersion to the dies apprope	Post Nu Post Nu Post Nu Post Nu Post Nu	mber 3, mber 4, mber 5, mber 6, mber 1,	
	Section then	WEST To tie th	and is end. is Claim SOUTH	to the Pownship	ublic Survey 23 NORTH 37,200	the <u>EAS</u> y, begin Range	at the S	d 10	et feet	from Corner, P. H.,
/	sec	Dated	PROJECT	BRUARY 26	d of making , A	EXXON CO (c/o Ex P. O. Bo	as provided  1 and file  DRPORATION  ON Minerals  OX 120  Colorado 80	ed in du Company	plicate.	
\	STATE COUNT	Z	THE NOTING	THE STATE OF THE S	}•	Ву:	Its Age -Locate		ly-	
-		Subscribed, by		orn to be	fore me this		s Agent for	EXXON C	ORPORATION.	
	My Co	mmission i	Expires:	•				{P/	TRICIA A VICTORIA	J 218.4 2. S
	APR	RIL 4, 1982	2		BOO	KO 9.3 PA	GED 9 1	•	Francis Chi	YUJOMING PATLE ROPAL & 1902

有人 一

*1,* 

796	45	-
•	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss 
	Filed for record this	day of
	filed for record this 19, at Reception No.	o'clockN.
		•
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
		$-\Delta$
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \.
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies to does hereby locate theMH 1201		Lode Mining Claim on
this 8TH da	y of FEBRUARY District, EUREKA	, 19 _81 _, situated in
(*) Said Claim is located in the No	(Quarter) Sec	tion(s) 36
Township 22 NORTH , Rangemore particularly described as follows,	ge 51 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1	
Thence, 600 feet in a	SOUTHERLY_ direction to Po	ost Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Power to	ost Number 3, ost Number 4.
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to Personal Persona	ost Number 5, ost Number 6,
Thence, 750 Teet In a	EASTERLY direction to h	ost Number 1,
the point of beginning, and a	ll posts being 4½° x 4° x	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Not the two sides and is 10 feet fro the WEST end.	tice is posted lies approx om the <u>EAST</u> end and	imately midway between 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Sur	rvey, begin at the <u>souтн</u>	VEST Corner,
Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 37.800	, Range 52 EAST feet and WEST	, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	\ \	_
The location work consisted of making Dated FEBRUARY 26	ing the map as provided in , A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	NRS 517.040. in duplicate.
8		
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION  (c/o Exxon Minerals Co	опрапу
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 8020	•
A Page 18		
	By: Khall	Shee
MAR BAR	its Ageni -Locator-	
STATE OF WYOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
	hta osmi dan af	CCDC: MER
Subscribed and sworn to before me t 19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY  IXON CORPORATION.
•	Oster No	the Alember.
Mu familialia Emiliar	Notary	Public
My Commission Expires:		PATRICIA A MANIFOLIAN - Biotary Public  State of
APRIL.4, 1982	OOK 0 9 3 PAGE 0 9 2	N. C. ministrational data April 4, 1992

 f

ú

	-				
P 1 1	790	646			
.			F NEVADA	) ;	ee S
			OF EUREKA	. į ss	7
	3 2			' ر_	Madel "
!   •		Filed fo	or record this	day	of
<u> </u>		Reception	on No.		^
75 41 1	• .h	_	•		
These diagrams expla of description of th			Recorder		Deputy
·					\
	CERTIFICATE (	OF LOCATION	- NEVADA		
THE UNDERSIGNED	hereby certifies th	hat EXXON CO	ORPORATION, by	its Agent,	the undersigned.
does hereby locate this 8TH the MT.	MH 1202	- of	FEBRUARY	l ode	Hining Claim on , situated in
the MT.	HOPE Mining	District,	EUREKA	_, .,	County, Nevada.
	ocated in the Ne		(Quarter), Sect	tion(s) :36	7 /
Township 22 NORTH more particularly des	, Rang	e 51 EAST		_, Ht. Dia	blo P. H., and
•	•				
Beginning at the	Northeast Corner F	ost Number			
· ·	500 feet in a _s 750 feet in a _w	OUTHERLY ESTERLY			
Thence, 7	50 feet in a W	ESTERLY	direction to Po	ost Number	
	00feet in a N	ORTHERLY	direction to Po		
Thence, 7		ASTERLY	direction to Po direction to Po		
the point of	of beginning, and al	l posts bel	na 84° × 4° ×	Įπ (ORA	CUT TREE)
		\			
the two sides and is	ent on which the Not 1490 feet fro				
the <u>WEST</u> end.	<del></del>	/ /			
To tie this Clai	m to the Public Sur	vey, begin	at theSOUT	THWEST	Corner,
Section 30 , thence bear SOUTH	37,800	, Range feet and	52 EAST		iablo P. M., O feet
to the Northeast Corr	er of this Claim.		1		<u> </u>
The location wor	rk consisted of maki	ng the map	as provided in	NRS 517.04	0.
DatedF	EBRUARY 26	A. D., 19 <u>.</u>	81 , and filed	In duplica	te.
2		/			
(* SEGEDIN LINBSOPROJE	ලෙකුණු ලෙකුනු 1:		ORPORATION ixon Minerals Co	mpany	
		P. O. B			
	0.27 <b>0</b>	benver,	(0)01805 0020	··,	
			0.10	011	
AR GREEK	한동생 발문 교명의 발문	By:	Nahel O	delege	
27 38 50 FE	د <u>ة</u>		Tis Agent -Locator-	-	
STATE OF WYOMING	/ /				
	55				
COUNTY OF FREMONT					
	worn to before me t	his26]	тн day of	- FEBRUA	RY
19 <u>81</u> , by	RICHARD D. INBERG		as Agent for EX	(XON CORPOR	AT I ONL
	•		7, 1	. /	
		1 di	trico I l	Bu Fall	ter
My Commission Expires	:		Notary	Public	JULIS J'ESV - Notary Public
		•		Court II	/ State of
APRIL 4. 1982		B08KQ 9 3 PA	16F0 9 3	Flames	Wyeming
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		A ALL COMMISS	on Autorea April 4, 1972 S

日本のないのできない かっていいは あきっぱんし

. ا <mark>و نیام</mark> ،	79647	•
	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
-	" COUNTY OF EUREKA "	)ss ) Number
	Filed for record this	day of
	Filed for record this 19, at Reception No.	o'clockN.
£1\$	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
or description of the civil		
	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate the MH 120	that EXXON CORPORATION, by i	ts Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on
this 8TH	day of FEBRUARY g District, EUREKA	, 19 _ <sub>81</sub> , situated in
(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 22 NORTH Rore particularly described as follows:	ange 51 EAST	, At. Diablo P. N., and
•		
Beginning at the Northeast Corne		
Thence, 750 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Po WESTERLY direction to Po	st Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Po	st Number 4, st Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to Po- EASTERLY direction to Po- EASTERLY direction to Po-	st Number 6,
	all posts being 41 x 4" x 4	
The Claim Monument on which the the two sides and is 10 feet	Notice is posted lies approximation the EAST and and	mately midway between 1490 feet from
the <u>WEST</u> end.	/ / /	
To tie this Claim to the Public !	Survey, begin at the SOUTHW	EST Corner,
Section 30 . Township 23 NOR thence bear SOUTH , 38,400 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>WEST</u>	3000 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim		
The location work consisted of ma Dated FEBRUARY 26	aking the map as provided in ( , A, D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	NRS 517.040. In duplicate.
(* section Lines Projected)	EXXON CORPORATION	
Z = Z	(c/o Exxon Minerals Co P. O. Box 120	
	Denver, Colorado 8020	1}
	0.001	211
	By: Khell	Inferen
85 K	its Agent" -Locator=	
STATE WOMING	•	
2 )55		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworm to before me 19 81 : by : RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY
19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EX	TON CORPORATION
· ·	D4. 11	16 16-1
	Million (190)	Ub   Marcia A VAL & UTLY Public
My Commission Expires:		Court of State of
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 0 9 4	From a di
	ROOKO 2 2 LYOFO 2 4	My Commission expirer April 4, 1922

	•					79648	COUNTY Filed (	OF NEVADA  OF EUREKA  FOR record :  at  on No.		ss d	Fes \$_ Number ay of	
•	These of de	e diag escrip	rams exp tion of	lain the the clai	method m.			Recorder			Deput	· Y
1	this the	hereb	y locate 8'	the TH HOPE	y certif	les that 1204 day of ning Dist	EXXON C	EURE	<b>KA</b>	Lod , 19 <u>8</u>	e Hining 1 , si Count	dersigned, Claim on tuated in y, Nevada.
1	Towns	ship	22 NORTH	4		Range lows, to	51 EAST	_(Quarter)				H., and
			Thence, Thence, Thence, Thence, Thence,	750 750 750 600 750 750	feet in feet in feet in feet in feet in	a WESTO  WESTO  NORTO  EASTO  EASTO	HERLY ERLY HERLY ERLY ERLY	direction direction direction direction direction direction ing 41° x 4	to Post to Post to Post to Post to Post	Number Number Number Number	r 3, r 4, r 5, r 6, r 1,	EE)
t S t	he the medical income i	WEST To tie on te bear	des and end end this C	is <u>14</u> laim to 1 _, Townsl	90 fe the Publ hip <u>23</u>	ic Survey	he EA	at the  52 EAST  d WEST	SOUTHW	10 EST	_ feet f	rom ornef,
				ork con:	sisted o	f making	D., 19 EXXON ( (c/o E P. 0.)	as provide 81 , and f CORPORATION EXAMPLE 120 COLORADO	iled in	duplic	040. cate.	
	TATE OUNT	Y OF _	WYOM]	N	is de la	ss : me this	8y:	-Loc	Agent ator-	lkg		
19	_	_, by			D D. INS			as Agent f	y of or EXXON	FEBRI	RATION.	
H	y Cor	maiss i	on Expli	es:				No:	tary Pub	1152.11	· · · ·	- Notary Public State of
_	APR	IL 4.	1982			חם	UKU 0 3	PAGEO 9.5		Fruit Fruit- My Cars	niction excitor	W, with the

AND THE RESERVE AS IN THE SECRETARY OF MAINTAINING AND THE SECRETARY.

779	9649 ···
1 1 9 9 9	STATE OF HEVADA ) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA
	Filed for record this day of
	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M. Reception No.
There discusses evaluin the maked	<u> </u>
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recordar Deputy
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies t	that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1205	ly of FEBRUARY , 19 81 , situated in
	ECHECK COUNTY, REVIOUS
(*) Said Claim is located in the N Township 22 NORTH . Ran	WESW (Quarter), Section(s) 36.  Ige 51 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as follows,	to-wit:
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1, "
	SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2.
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6,
inence, 750 Teet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, and a	11 posts being 41 x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the No the two sides and is 10 feet fr	tice is posted lies approximately midway between on the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet from
the <u>WEST</u> end.	<u> </u>
To tie this Claim to the Public Su	rvey, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner, 1, Range 52 EAST, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH , 39,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and WEST . 3000 feet
\ \.	\ \
	ing the map as provided in NRS 51 <b>7.040.</b> , A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
8 - \	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
	P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
A SES	
	By: Parkel Ollege
MAR BEST FEET FEET FEET FEET FEET FEET FEET F	Its Agent -Locator-
	-Locator-
STATE OF WYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	this 26TH day of FEBRUARY as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
	Dation Or Un Heaten
My Commission Expires:	PATECIA A VARIACIEN - ROBRY PRIME
APRIL. 4, 1982	Count of State of Watering
80	IOKO 9 3 PAGEO 96

フラン 古事情なる こうしょう

I

79	9650	
9 9 9	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
- 0. 20	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss ) Humber
	Filled for second thi	- Ann ad
	Filed for record thi	o'clock N.
<u> </u>	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	
of description of the claim.	RECOFGEF	Deputy
<del></del>		$-\Lambda$
CERTIFICATI	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA .	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies	that EXXON CORPORATION, b	y its Agent, the undersigned
does hereby locate the MH 120 this 8TH	day of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim or
the MT, HOPE Mining	District, EUREKA	, 19 8) , situated in County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the New	ENEESWESE (Quarter) S	ection(s) 36
Township 22 NORTH , Ri more particularly described as follows	ange 51 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner		
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet, in a		Post Number 2, Post Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to	Post Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to	Post Number 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a		Post Number 6, Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, and	all nocte being \$11 a \$15	Lis (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the I the two sides and is 1490 feet	Notice is posted lies appr	oximately midway between
the WEST end.		
To tie this Claim to the Public Section 30 , Township 23 NOR	Survey, begin at the <u>S</u> TH Range 52 FAST	OUTHWEST Corner,
thence bear SOUTH , 39,000	fcet and west	
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim	· \ \	
The location work consisted of ma	aking the map as provided , A. D., 1981 , and fil	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION	•
weetill was the	(c/o Exxon Minerals P. O. Box 120	Company
	Denver, Colorado 8	0201)
	1	010
<b>これ :二 聖皇</b> 野	By:	ent
	-Locate	
STATE 200 . WEGHING )		•
2 555		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 81, by RICHARD O. INBERC		OF FEBRUARY EXXON CORPORATION: 12.2
	Others (	Abu Abita.
M. Camileaine Funtamen	Nota	PATRICIA A VALLET TV-Katary Public
My Commission Expires:		PATRICIA A VALL - TOX - Ratary Public  Court - State of
APRIL 4, 1982	000V0 0 0 0 00FF0 0 7	Firms Wyoming
	BOOKO 9 3 PAGEO 9 7	L'y Commission expires April 4, 1932

CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF THE RESIDENCE

The understand the method of description of the claim.  CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the H1207 Lode Mining Claim on this 8H day of FEBRUARY 15 81 situated in the MT. HOPE Hining District, EUSEGA County, Newada.  (**) Said Claim is located in the Sw (Quarter), Section(s) 36 Tomship 22 NXTH Response to the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 500 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, The Claim Nonument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1630 feet from the west of the Science of the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Fownship 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST NOO feet from the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040, Dated FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/O Exxon Minerals Company P. O. 8ex 120 Denwer, Colorado 80201)
COUNTY OF EUREAA  Standard Sta
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.  CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the Mt 1207 Lode Mining Claim on this 8th day of FEBRUARY 19 81 situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EURONA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36 Tomoship 22 NORTH Range 51 EAST Nt. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to writ:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 750 feet in a MESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 41 x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Nonument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 20 JO JOHNSHIP 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST NH. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH 9, 390,600 feet and WEST end 129,600 feet and WEST SECTION 20 JOHNSHIP 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST NH. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH PROBLEMS Corner, Section 20 JOHNSHIP 28 NORTH Range 52 EAST NH. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH PROBLEMS Corner, Section 20 JOHNSHIP 28 NORTH Range 52 EAST NH. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH PROBLEMS Company P. O. 80x 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.    CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.  CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the MH 1207 Lode Mining Claim on this 8TH day of FEBRUARY 19 81 Situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREXA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36  Township 22 NORTH SANge 51 EAST NE. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northcast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Honument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end and 1490 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned does hereby locate the MH 1207 Lode Mining Claim on this ath day of FEBRUARY 19 g1 situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, ELECKA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36  Township 22 NORTH Range 51 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence of the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST CORNER, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., Diablo P. M., P. D. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. D. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
THE UNBERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned, does hereby locate the MH 1207 Lode Mining Claim on this 8TH day of FEBRUARY 19 81, situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EUREXA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36 Township 22 NORTH Range 51 EAST MT. H. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northcast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being \$\frac{1}{2}\$\times \text{A}^{(1)}\$\times \text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$\text{A}^{(1)}\$
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned does hereby locate the MH 1207 Lode Hining Claim on this ath day of FEBRUARY 19 81, situated in the MT. HOPE Hining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36 Township 22 NARTH Range 51 EAST Mt. Diablo F. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, MESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, MESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST NHL Diablo P. N., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet in duplicate.  EXECUTION TO BE PROJECTED TO BE EXECUTED TO BE SOUTHWEST Corner, Colorado 80201)  EXECUTION TO BE PROJECTED TO BE EXECUTED TO BE SOUTHWEST Company P. 0. 80x 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned does hereby locate the MH 1207 Lode Hining Claim on this ath day of FEBRUARY 19 81, situated in the MT. HOPE Hining District, EUREKA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36 Township 22 NARTH Range 51 EAST Mt. Diablo F. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, MESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, MESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST NHL Diablo P. N., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet in duplicate.  EXECUTION TO BE PROJECTED TO BE EXECUTED TO BE SOUTHWEST Corner, Colorado 80201)  EXECUTION TO BE PROJECTED TO BE EXECUTED TO BE SOUTHWEST Company P. 0. 80x 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
does hereby locate the MI 1207 Lode Mining Claim on this 8TH day of FEBRUARY 19 81 . situated in the MT. HOPE Mining District, EURECA County, Nevada.  (*) Said Claim is located in the SW (Quarter), Section(s) 36 . Township 22 NORTH Range 51 EAST, Mt. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH , 39,600 feet and west , 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.0%0.  Date of the SPEDJECTED SOUTH (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. 80x 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Township 22 NORTH  Range SI EAST  Range SI EAST  Mt. Diablo P. M., and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1, the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Honument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Ht. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040, Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Mt. Diable P. M., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (C/O Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,  Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Mt. Diable P. M., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (C/O Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 600 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1, the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 40 x 40 (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Ht. Diablo P. N., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981 and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Hinerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1, the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Ht. Diable P. N., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1, the point of beginning, and all posts being 4½ x 40 x 40 (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Honument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH, Range 52 EAST, Ht. Diable P. M., thence bear SOUTH, 39,600 feet and WEST, 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,  the point of beginning, and all posts being 41' x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Honument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH , Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH , 39,600 feet and WEST , 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981 , and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
the point of beginning, and all posts being 41' x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH , Range 52 EAST , Ht. Diable P. M., thence bear SOUTH , 39,600 feet and WEST , 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981 , and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH, Range 52 EAST Ht. Diablo P. M., thence bear SOUTH , 39,600 feet and WEST , 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
the two sides and is 10 feet from the EAST end and 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, Section 30 Township 23 NORTH Range 52 EAST Ht. Diable P. M., thence bear SOUTH 39,600 feet and WEST 3000 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 A. D., 1981 , and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Mineral's Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date   FEBRUARY 26   A. D., 1981   and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981 , and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Date FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981 , and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION {c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201}
Dates FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Mineral's Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
(c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Denver, Colorado 80201)
By: Rhe Odker
By: Khee Ochler
Its Agent /
STATE OF WYCHING
COUNTY OF FREMONT
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
Tation a Charling
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
BOOKO 9 3 PAGEO 98

্

The same of

.

<u> </u>	_	•
79652	STATE OF NEVADA	1 Page 4
		Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	Number
	Filed for record thi	day of
<u>  • i                                  </u>	Reception No.	
There all a similar about the		·
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	•	\ \
CERTIFICATE OF	F LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies the	at EXXON CORPORATION, E	f I its Agent, the undersloped
does hereby locate the MH 1208	of FEBRUARY	Lode Hining Claim on
this 8TH day the MT, HOPE Hining Di	of FEBRUARY	. 19 81 , situated in County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the SWE Township 22 NORTH Range	SE (Quarter), 5	ection(s)_36
more particularly described as follows, t	o-wit:	, Ht. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po	st Number 1,	
	UTHERLY direction to	Post Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a WES	STERLY direction to	Post Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a wes	STERLY direction to	Post Number 4, Post Number 5,
	STERLY direction to	Post Number 6.
Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	STERLY direction to	Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all	norte halos kli u kii	
the point of beginning, and att	boses remd 45. X 4	X 4" (5" ) 55" (" ) 5
The Claim Monument on which the Noti	ce is posted lies appr	eximately midway between
the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	the <u>EAST</u> end an	d 10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surv Section 30, Township 23 NORTH	ey, begin at thes	DUTHWEST Corner,
thence bear SOUTH , 39,600	Range 52 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and WEST	1500 feet
The location work consisted of makin Dated FEBRUARY 26	g the map as provided A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fil	in NRS 517.040.
· LESTONITI ES	n. D., 13 or , and fil	ed in dupilicate.
6	/ /	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals	Company
	P. 0. Box 120	Londany
	Denver, Colorado 8	0201)
		<b>.</b>
	0.11	2011
	By: Y	O delege
	its Ago -Locate	
		•
STATE WYOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th		
19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for	EXXON CORPORATION.
	<u> </u>	
•	Until In	Ihr Alendar
	Notal	y Public
Hy Commission Expires:	пода	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Natary Public
ADDI) A 1082		State of
APR(L 4. 1982	3 3 PAGEO 9 9	Frequent ( Wylliams
BUUNUS	2 3 1VAFG 9 9	Remaiterion in nitros April 4, 1922

:

the attention of the second

	9-	1 i			171	9653					
ı	-	;	·				ATE OF NEV	ADA	)	Fee \$	
ļ	-1.		<u> </u>				UNTY OF E		) } }	Husber	
Ï	ľ,	; "	[.	1							
1	1	!	<u></u>			Fi 19	led for re , at	cord this	_o'clock	iay of	
1	Į.	بنا					ception No		<b></b>		
Ì	Vh.a.	- d1-	grams expla	is the se	thod						
<u> </u>	of d	escri	tion of the	e claim.			Reco	rde <b>r</b>		Deputy	
					<u>, , ,</u>	· ·			1	\	
				CE	RTIFICATE	OF LOCA	ATION - NE	VADA	\		
; ;		THE U	INDERS I GNE	hereby o	ertifies	that EX	KON CORPOR	ATION, by	its Agent	, the unders Se Mining Cla	igned
	this		y locate i	<u>·</u>	ď	ay of	FEBRU	ARY	, 19	<u>ej</u> , situati	ai bs
4	the _		мт. н	OPE	Kining	Distri	it,	EUREKA		County, N	evada
t	(*) Tours	Sald	Claim is	ocated in	the	5W	Qua (Qua	rter), Sec	tion(s)	36 Piablo P. M.,	204
	more	parti	cularly de	scribed a	s follows	to-vii	EAST.		,	330.5	
<b>.</b>		Begin	ning at th	e Northea	st Corner	Post No	mber 1,	\ \			
			Thence.	600 fe	et in a	SOUTHE	RLY dire	ction to F	ost Numbe	r 2,	
			Thence,	750 fe	et in a 🧻	WESTER	LY directly directly directly directly directly directly	ction to P	ost Numbe	r 3, r b.	$\vee$
-			Thence,	600 fe	et in a	NORTHE	RLY dire	ction to F	ost Numbe	r 5,	
			Thence, Thence.	750 fe 750 fe	etina_ etina	EASTER EASTER	LY dire	ction to P ction to P	'ost Numbe 'ost Numbe	er <b>6,</b> er 1 <b>,</b>	
										A CUT TREE!	
· •											
	the 1	two si	des and is	10	feet f	ofice is rom the	EAST	end and	1490	idway between feet from	n.
Š	the _	WES.	Tend.							•	
ç	F	To ti	e this Cla	in to the	Public 5	urvey, t	egin at ti	ne <u>SOUTH</u>	WEST Me	Corner Diablo P. M.	r,
	thene	ce bea	r sbum		40,200	, fee	t and	WEST		oo feel	t ·
4	to th		theast Cor	\		-	) )				
		The 1 Dated	ocation wo	rk consis	ted of mai	king the	map as pages 19 <u>81</u> ,	rovided in and filed	NRS 517.	040. cate.	
		O	FES	KUART 26		_, 2.	/ <del>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</del>		til Lapti		
		Ö				Ð	XON CORPO	KOTTAS			
	( SE		LINES PRO.				/o Exxon / 0. Box 12		ompany		
; /		<u>س</u>	•			De	nver, Colo	orado 802	01)		
: \	\	35	¥					100	01	1	
,	\	Sol	!=			Ву	. Ka	16/10		, 	
1		ၙၯၘၟ	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/			Its Agen			
		Sing Single		295	/			Locator			
	STATE	· E	MIMUM	5//							
	COUNT	Y OF	FREMON								
	•	Subsc	ribed and	sworn to	before me	this _	26TH	day of	FEBR	UARY	_* .
	19_81	_, by		RICHARD D.	INBERG		as Ag	ent for E	XXON_CORP	ORATION.	ħ
							0		Ai.	1/1	-
ŧ						_	Matri	us (	UM A	Muter _	
	му Со	ammi 55	ion Expire	s:				Notary	PATRICIA	VAN HOUTEN - Katary	New )
	APRI	L. <u>4.</u> 1	1982			•			County :		
			<del></del>	-		BOOKQ S	3 PAGE 1 0	10	My Comm	insign of the Fall ( 19	- (

- 1,334-4

[6 ] ¶ 779	<b>654</b>	
	STATE OF HEVADA	) Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA -	)ss } Number
	<del></del>	
	Filed for record this	day of N.
1-13	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - HEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies	that EXXON CORPORATION, by I	
does hereby locate the MH 1210 this 8TH d	ay of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on , 19 81, situated in
	District, EUREKA	County, Hevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the	GWCSE (Quarter), Sect	lon(s) 36' . Ht. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner		
Thence, 600 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Po	st Number 2
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Po	st Number 3,
Thence, 600 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to Pos	st Number 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a		
the point of beginning, and	all posts being 41 x 4" x 4	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the No the two sides and is 1490 feet fitthe WEST end.	otice is posted lies approximate EAST end and	nately midway between 10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Se	urvey, begin at theSOUT	WEST Corner,
Section 30 , Township 23 NORT thence bear SOUTH , 40,200		_, Mt. Diablo P. M., 1500 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	\ \	
The location work consisted of mak Dated FEBRUARY 26	cing the map as provided in t , A. D., 1981 , and filed i	
8		supritude.
(* SECTION IL INEAD PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION	
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Com P. D. Box 120	•
	Denver, Colorado 80201	)
	0.10	010
MAR MAR MAR FILE FILE FILE	By: Its Agent	V dakey-
	-Locator-	
STATE WYOMING	·	
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworm to before me	this 26TH day of	FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXX	
	Pate. Di	1/2. 16.
	Millia J.C.	UB 1-16 ALVAN INCUTES - HASBYY PUBBLE
My Commission Expires:	ĺ	County of State of
APRIL 4, 1982	HOLD SAME LO	My Commission expires April 4, 1902

·	no	
• • • • • •	9655 STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
, h, l . h	COUNTY OF ELREKA	)ss ) Number
	Filed for second this	
	Filed for record this	o'clockM.
<del>[4 1 3</del> [	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
		$\wedge$
CERTIFICAT	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate theMH_12	that exton corporation, by it	s Agent, the undersigned Lode Hining Claim on
this 8TH HIPE Minin	day of FEBRUARY 9 District, EUREKA	_, 19 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Hevada
Township 22 NORTH Rescribed as follow	ange S1 EAST	on(s) 36 , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corne		
Thence, 600 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Post	
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post WESTERLY direction to Post	
Thence, 600 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to Post	: Number 5
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post	: Number 6,
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post	
the point of beginning, and	all posts being 41' x 4" x 4"	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the I the two sides and is 10 feet the WEST end.	from the <u>EAST</u> end and <u></u>	feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Section 30 , Township 23 NOR	Survey, begin at the <u>SOUTHWES</u>	Corner,
thence bearSOUTH, 40,800	feet and WEST	3000 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim,		
The location work consisted of ma	sking the map as provided in NR	s 517.0 <b>40.</b>
	, Å. D., 19 <u>81</u> _, and filed in	duplicate.
ပ <i>f</i> <u>ီဗျ က </u> န်	//	
(* SEGINGTINE CONTROL SEGING )	EXXON CORPORATION  (c/o Exxon Minerals Comp	any
	P. O. Box 120	,
	Denver, Colorado 80201)	•
	$\cdot$ $\circ$ $\circ$	2/10
	By: Alland	
	Its Agent	si perge
(A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	-Locator-	_
STATE OE WYOMING )		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 26TH day of	FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXXO	
•		
	Catrinia A (1)	withouts.
		olic
My Commission Expires:		EDUA A VALLED UTEN - Notary Public County of State of
APRIL.4, 1982		Fremont Wyoming

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 0 2

ال الم	79656		
9		OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
	'_ соинту	OF EUREKA	)ss 
		for record this	- Am of
	19	, at	o clock N.
<u>[4 1 3]</u>	Recept	ion No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
These diagrams explain the m	ethod	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.			,
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby		CORPORATION, by	its Agent, the undersigned Lode Mining Claim on
does hereby locate the this8TH	day of		, 19 <u>81</u> , situated in
	Mining District,	. /	County, Hevada
(*) Said Claim is located i Township <u>22 NORTH</u>	n the SWESE Range 51 FAS	(Quarter), Sec	tion(s) - 36 . Ht. Diablo P. H., and
more particularly described	as follows, to-wit:		
Beginning at the Northe	ast Corner Post Numbe	<b>~1</b> ;	7 /
Thence, 600 f	eet in a SOUTHERLY	direction to P	
Thence, 750 f	eet in a WESTERLY	_ direction to P direction to P	ost Number 3, ost Number 4.
Thence, 600 f	eet in a NORTHERLY	direction to P	ost Number 5,
Thence, 750 f Thence, 750 f	eet in a EASTERLY eet in a EASTERLY	direction to P	
	ning, and all posts b	eing 431 x 411 x	AN (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on we the two sides and is 1490 the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Section 30 Townshi thence bear SOUTH	e Public Survey, begin p 23 NORTH Rang 40,800 feet a	n at the SDI	10 feet from
to the Northeast Corner of t		\ \ \	une est olo
The location work consi Dated FEBRUARY	sted of making the ma 26 , A. D., 1	9 81 , and filed	in duplicate.
		/ /	
(* SECT ON LINES PROJECTED)		CORPORATION Exxon Minerals C	'Omoany
/	P. O.	Box 120	
	Denve	r, Colorado 802	01)
	8	D.A.	211
	m By: _	Its Agen	drky-
	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	-Locator	
STATE OF WYOMING	5		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	55	-	
Subscribed and sworn to 19 81 k P RICHARD	before me this D. INBERG	26TH day of as Agent for E	XXON CORPORATION.
	Ĺ	Utiria a.c	Un Herten
W. family in funished		Rotary	PATRICIA A. VAII HOUTEN - Notary Public
Hy Commission Expires:			County of State of
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK Q 9 3 PAG	E103	My Commission or now April 4 1992

79657	•	•
75051	STATE OF HEVADA	Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	ss Number •
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		o'clock No.
الم المالية	Reception No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
These diagrams explain the method		B
of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
		\. \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that dues hereby locate theMH 1213	EXXON CORPORATION, by its	Agent, the undersigned,Lode Mining Claim on
this 8TH day of the MT. HOPE Mining Dis	FEBRUARY	, 19 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the SW Township 22 NORTH , Range	51 EAST	Mt. Diable P. M., and
more particularly described as follows, to	-wit:	
Beginning at the Mortheast Corner Pos	it Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet in a SO	MHERLY direction to Post	Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a <u>wes</u> Thence, 750 feet in a <u>wes</u>	STERLY direction to Post	: Number 3, : Number 4.
Thence, 600 feet in a NO	RTHERLY direction to Post	Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a EAS Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	STERLY direction to Post	Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½1 x 4" x 4"	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notic		
the two sides and is 10 feet from	the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>1</u>	490 feet from
the <u>WEST</u> end.		
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	y, begin at the <u>SOUTHWES</u>	t Corner,
thence bear <u>SOUTH</u> , 41,400	feet and <u>WEST</u>	3000 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	\ \	
The location work consisted of making Oated FEBRUARY 26	the map as provided in NR . D., 1981 , and filed in	\$ 517.040. duplicate.
40 (h) 16- 15-	<u> </u>	
(* SES ON LINES PROJECTION	EXXON CORPORATION	•
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Comp P. O. Box 120	any
	Denver, Colorado 80201)	
500 - 100 -	0.0.0	10
	By: Kally	here
<b>о</b> с	its Agent -Locator-	
\ <u>4</u> \		•
STATE OF WYDMING		•
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi		FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXXO	N CORPORATION.
•	0,00	1 00
	Vatricio a. Ch	Hutre
My Commission Expires:	Notary Pu	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - NORMY PARIC
APRIL.4, 1982		Churry of State of Wyoming
A 1116, 41 1706	POOKO Q 3 PAGE I D 4	Professional Wyaming

79658	3	·
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	STATE OF NEVADA	} Fre \$
- 6. 1.4	COUNTY OF EUREKA	Number
	Filed for record this	day of
	Reception No.	o'clockN.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that	EXXON CORPORATION, by 1	ts Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1214 this 8TH day o	f FEBRUARY	tode Mining Claim on
the MT. HOPE Mining Dis	trict, EUREKA	
(*) Said Claim is located in the SWESI Township 22 NORTH , Range	E(Quarter), Secti 51 EAST	ion(s) 36 , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as follows, to	-wit:	
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos	t Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet in a sour feet in a west	HERLY direction to Pos ERLY direction to Pos	
Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 600 feet in a NORT	ERLY direction to Pos	t Number 4.
Thence, 750 feet in a EAST	ERLY direction to Pos	t Number 6,
Thence, 750 feet in a EASI		/
the point of beginning, and all		
The Claim Monument on which the Notic the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	e is posted lies approxim the <u>EAST</u> end and	ately midway between 10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve	y, begin at thesour-	WEST Corner, .
Section   30   Township   23 NORTH   thence bear   SOUTH   41,400	, Range 52 EAST feet and WEST ,	_, Mt. Diablo P. M., feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.		
The location work consisted of making Dated FEBRUARY 26 A	the map as provided in N . D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed i	RS 517.040. n duplicate.
٠ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ		
(* SEGNALINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Hinerals Com	pany
A PARTY NAMED IN THE PARTY NAMED	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201	)
MAR WAS THE TELES AND THE TELE	By: Pulled	I here
2	Its Agent -Locator-	
STATE OF WYOMING	2303141	
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 at , by RICHARD D. INSERG		FEBRUARY ON CORPORATION.
	Ostri Dala	Aboute:
My Commission Expires:	Notary P	ublic Comment States Public
and manager and their modes and g		figures: State of

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 0 5

796	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA :  Filed for record this 19 , at Reception No.	Fee \$   SS   Number   day of,   o'clockN.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies	OF LOCATION - NEVADA	its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1215 this 11TH do	ay of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on 19 81 , situated in
the MT, HOPE Mining  (*) Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter). Se	County, Nevada.
Township 22 NORTH: Rar more particularly described as follows.	ge 51 EAST to-wit:	, Mt. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1	
Thence, 600 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to WESTERLY direction to NORTHERLY direction to EASTERLY direction to	Post Number 3, Post Number 4, Post Number 5, Post Number 6,
the point of beginning, and a	all posts being 4½ ' x 4" x	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the No the two sides and is 1490 feet fi the WEST end.	otice is posted lies appro- rom the <u>EAST</u> end and	cimately midway between 10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public St Section 30 Township 23 NORT thence bear SOUTH 24,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	urvey, begin at the SO H , Range 52 EAST feet and WEST	UTHNEST Corner, , Ht. Diablo P. H.,, feet
The location work consisted of mak	king the map as provided in , A. D., 1981 , and filed	
(* sectorialines Projected)	EXXON CORPORATION	
A HIT STATES THE SECOND OF THE	(C/o Exxon Minerals ( P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 802	•
BOOK AND IN THE PARTY OF THE PA	By: Alexandrian	
STATE & WYCMING		•
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY  XXON CORPORATION.
•	Patrice Or	la Hertu
My Commission Expires:	Notary	PATEICIA A VAN HOUTEN - NOTARY PURE
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK O 9 3 PAGE   C 6	County of State of Myoming Ny Communication or place Sorth 4, 1932

STATE OF THE PARTY SERVICES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T

and the second section of the second

79660	Filed for record this	SS Numberday of
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1216 this 11TH - day of the MT. HOPE Kining Dist		Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on , 19 81 , situated in County, Nevada.
Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to-	51 EAST	n(s) 13'. Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Thence, 600 feet in a SDUTH  Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 600 feet in a NORT Thence, 750 feet in a EAST The Point of beginning, and all public Survey the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Survey Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH 24,600	direction to Post eRLY direction to Post osts being 4½ x 4" x 4" is posted lies approximate the EAST end and	Number 3, Number 4, Number 5, Number 6, Number 1, (OR A CUT TREE) tely midway between 10 feet from
COUNTY OF FREMONT  COUNTY OF LEAST TAKE TO A THING THE PARTY OF THE PA	D., 1981, and filed in  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Compa P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)  By:  Its Agent -Locator-	duplicate.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 81 . by RICHARD D. INBERG  Hy Commission Expires:  APRIL 4, 1982	as Agent for EXXON	CORPORATION

CALL SACREMENT STATE OF THE STA

4.

• •	<del>  </del>	9661	
l		STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
ļ.		COUNTY OF 'EUREKA	)ss
İ		COUNTY OF ECHECA	
ı		Filed for record this at	day of,
	<u> </u>	Reception No.	<del></del>
	These diagrams explain the method	-	
	of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
		<del>"</del>	
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
		es that EXXON CORPORATION, by I	
	done haraby lacata tha		he
	this 11TH	day ofFEBRUARY Ing District, EUREKA	, 19 <u>81 _</u> , situated in
(		SE (Quarter), Sect	7
	Township 22 NORTH more particularly described as foll	Range Si EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M., and
	Beginning at the Northeast Cor	ner Post Number 1.	
		a SOUTHERLY direction to Pos westerLy direction to Pos	st Number 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in	a WESTERLY direction to Pos	t Number 4.
	Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in	a NORTHERLY direction to Pos EASTERLY direction to Pos	it Number 5, st Number 6.
	Thence, 750 feet in	a EASTERLY direction to Po	st Number 1,
	the point of beginning, a	nd all posts being 41° x 4° x 4°	(OR A CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which th	e Notice is posted lies approxi	mately midway between
	the two sides and is 1490 fee the WEST end.	t from the <u>EAST</u> end and <u> </u>	10 feet from
	/	a formura North of all a	
	Section 30 , Township 23 t	c Survey, begin at the SOUTH NORTH , Range 52 EAST	_, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
	thence bear SOUTH , 25,2 to the Northeast Corner of this Cla	200 teet and WEST	, <u>-0-</u> feet
	The location work consisted of	making the map as provided in I	IRC C17 nin
	BedFEBRUARY 26	, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	in duplicate.
		//	
/	SECTION LINES, PROJECT END	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Cor	Dany
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 8020	
		501701 , 50101 800 0520	•
		0.001	
\		By: Its Agent	lafery.
٦	\ <u>\</u>	-Locator-	
	STATE OF WYDMING		
	COUNTY OF FREMONT )		
	19 81, by RICHARD D. INBE	me this <u>26TH</u> as Agent for EX	ON CORPORATION.
	*.	_	
	•	Christin As	May Aborton
•	the Pounterine Funtage	Hotary	ASSULA A. VIZI HOUTEN - Notary Public
	Hy Commission Expires:		County of State of
	APRIL 4, 1982	OKO 9 3 PAGE I O 8	My Commission expires April 4 1932
	BUL	what ind "	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON

					•
	· 10-1-19	79662			
ı	9		ATE OF NEVADA	)	fee \$
ķ-	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CO	UNTY OF EUREKA .	) 5 5 )	Number
Å		į Fi	led for record thi		ay of
Щ	1 1	19_	ception No.	o clock	
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	d	Recorder		Deputy
	CERTII	FICATE OF LOCA	ATION - NEVADA		
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certi	lfies that EX)	ON CORPORATION, by	y its Agent	, the undersigned
	dana kanaka lausan aka		FEBRUARY	Lode	e Mining Claim on 1 , situated in
	the MT, HOPE	lining Distric	t, EUREKA		
(	") Said Claim is located in the	SE (NE)	(Quarter), Se	ection(s) 1	(24)
	Township 22 NORTH more particularly described as fo	, Range <u>51</u> ollows, to-wit	EAST :	, Mt. D	iablo P. M., and
	Beginning at the Northeast C	orner Post Nú	mber 1		
	<u>.</u>	n & SOUTHERL		Post Number	
	Thence, 750 feet i	n a WESTERLY	direction to	Post Number	
	Thence, 600 feet i	n a WESTERLY n a NORTHERL	direction to		
	Thence, 750 feet in Thence	n a EASTERLY			
	the point of beginning,		/		CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 1490 f	the Notice is eet from the	posted lies appro EAST end and	ximately mi	dway between feet from
	the WEST end.				_
	To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 30 , Township 23	lic Survey, b	egin at the SC	OUTHWEST M+	Corner,
	thence bear SOUTH , 25	,800 fee	t and WEST		- feet
	to the Northeast Corner of this C		) )		
	The location work consisted of Dated FEBRUARY 26	of making the . A. D.	map as provided I . 1981 . and file	n NRS 517.0 d in duplic	40. ate.
	0			•	
/c	* sectiton'r inës bioneched) ំ ល		XON CORPORATION		
		P.	O Exxon Minerals O. Box 120		
		Der	iver, Colorado 80	201)	
	12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		0.11	011	
	AS CANAL	By:		cher	
1	PACESCOND SECOND		its Age -Locato		
	STATE S WYOMING	)			-
	COUNTY OF FREMONT	55			
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81, by RICHARD D. IN		<u>267H</u> day of as Agent for i		
	•				a
	•		1 h. 1	10/2 -	thint-
			Notary	Public	
1	My Commission Expires:	•		·}	HTLTER - Notzty Pable
-	APRIL 4, 1982	*****	ייכב ו טפ	Freshulble (	State of Wycesing
		R00KO 9 3 B	ADL I U J	5	To a second A 1977

- See Assessing -

BOOKO 93 PAGEL 10

Wy passing

My Commission 3: piles April 4, 1932

APRIL 4, 1982

the state of the second process of the process of the process of the second process of t

	TOUNTY OF EUREKA State of Humber  Filed for record this day of 19 at reception No.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  les that EXXON CORPORATION, by Its Agent, the undersigned
does hereby locate the MH	1220 Lode Mining Claim on  day of FEBRUARY 19 81 situated in  ning District, EUREXA County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 22 NORTH	NW (Quarter), Section(s) 25 ***  Range 51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. N., and lows, to-wit: ** AND THE NE1/4, SEC. 24, T.22 N., R.51 E.
Beginning at the Northeast Co	
Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in feet in	a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1, and all posts being 41 x 4" x 4" (OR A CUITREE)
The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 1490 feether the WEST end.	ne Notice is posted lies approximately midway between st from the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>10</u> feet from
To tie this Claim to the Publi Section 30 , Township 23 No thence bear SOUTH , 26, to the Northeast Corner of this Cla	ORTH , Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diable P. M., 400 feet and EAST , 1500 feet
	making the map as provided in NRS 517.040, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
SURVEYING SURVEYING SURVEY SURVEY SUR	EXXON CORPORATION  {c/o Exxon Hinerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
STATE OF WANDERS STATE OF STAT	By: Assistant States - Locator-
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81, by RICHARD D. INSE	
	Patrice O Man Starte
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A. VALI NOUTEM - Rotary Public
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE

· 有一個一個一個一個

	•
7966	55
	STATE OF NEVADA ) Fee \$
	)ss
- 6. 26	COUNTY OF EUREKA
	Filed for record this day of
<del></del>	Reception No.
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder Deputy
of description of the claim.	accorder sepacy
CERTIFICING OF	
	LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1221	t EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned,
this 7TH day (	Lode Mining Claim on of FEBRUARY , 19 81 , situated in Strict
the MT. HOPE Mining Di	strict, EUREKA County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the NE	(Quarter), Section(s)24
Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to	51 EAST . RE. DIADIO P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po	st Humber 1,
Thence, 600 feet in a so	UTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a we	STERLY direction to Post Number 3, STERLY direction to Post Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet in a NO	RTHERLY direction to Post Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a EA Thence, 750 feet in a EA	STERLY direction to Post Number 6, STERLY direction to Post Number 1,
	posts being 4½1 x 411 x 411 (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notic	e is posted lies approximately midway between
the WEST end.	the <u>EAST</u> end and 1490 feet from
To the this Claim to the Bublic Survey	ey, begin at the <u>southwest</u> Corner,
Section 30, Township 23 NORTH	, Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH 27,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and WESTO feet
The location work consisted of making Dated FEBRUARY 26	the map as provided in NRS 517. <b>040.</b> N. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
0	<u></u> ,
O # SECTION LINES PROJECTED).	EXXON CORPORATION
SECTION LINES PROJECTEDL	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company
	P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	0:1111
	By: Takes Caffee
· 英二 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	-Locator-
STATE OF WYDMING	
)ss	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworm to before me thing 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	s 26TH day of FEBRUARY as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION:
	1 String Ollan Abouter
·	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - NOTARY PUBLIC
APRIL_4, 1982	\$ County is 6.
	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE   12   French   State of My commission of pires April 4, 1922

17

ı

STATE OF NEVADA ) Fee S	
N- os 1 20 COUNTY OF EUREKA	
Filed for record thisday of	_
19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.	
6 Land	
These diagrams explain the method Recorder Deputy of description of the claim.	—
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	_
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersign does hereby locate theM	
this 7TH day of FEBRUARY 19 81 situated	in
the MT. HOPE Hining District, EUREKA County, Neva	
(*) Said Claim is located in the NW (Quarter), Section(s) 25 **  Township 22 NORTH Range 51 1/2 EAST , Ht. Diable P. M., and the control of t	a-'
more particularly described as follows, to-wit: ** AND THE NE1/4. SEC. 24, T.22 N., R.51 E.	
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Post Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,	
Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4.	
Thence, 750 feet in a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, Thence, 600 feet in a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, Thence, 750 feet in a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6,	
Thence, 750 feet in a <u>EASTERLY</u> direction to Post Number 1,	
the point of beginning, and all posts being ላኒ፣ አላ። አላ። (OR A CLIFTREE)	
The Claim Monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between	
the two sides and is 1490 feet from the EAST end and 10 feet from the WEST end.	
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the	
thence bear SOUTH , 27,000 feet and EAST , 1500 feet to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated FEBRUARY 26 , A. D., 19 81, and filed in duplicate.	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED EXXON CORPORATION (C/O Exxon Minerals Company	
P. 0. 80x 120  Denver, Colorado 80201)	
	•
By: Talefaller	
ြင်းမြင်း ထ	
STATE OF MYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26TH day of FEBRUARY	
19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.	
$\Omega$	
Vatricio a Cha Frate	
My Commission Expires:	7
County of . Sine of	{
BOOKO 9 3 PAGE   13	

	79667	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  Filed for record this 19 , at Reception No.	Fee \$    Ss
These diagrams explain t of description of the cl		Recorder	Deputy
THE JUNDERSIGNED her does hereby locate the this 77H the MT. HOPE	eby certifies that  MH 1223  day of	OCATION - NEVADA  EXXON CORPORATION, by  FEBRUARY FIGT, EUREKA	its Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on , 19 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is locat Township 22 NORTH more particularly descri	. Range	(Quarter), Se S1 EAST wit:	ction(s) 24 Diablo P. M., and
Thence, <u>750</u> Thence, <u>600</u> Thence, <u>750</u>	feet in a SOU feet in a WES' feet in a WES' feet in a NOR' feet in a EAS'	THERE Y direction to	Post Number 6
The Claim Monument the two sides and is the WEST end.	on which the Notice	is posted lies appro he <u>EAST</u> end and	
To tie this Claim t Section 30 , Tow thence bear SOUTH to the Northeast Corner	nship <u>23 NORTH</u> 27,600	, begin at the <u>soun</u> , Range <u>52 EAST</u> feet and <u>WEST</u>	HWEST Corner, Ht. Diable P. M., O- feet
The Docation work of Daled FEBRUARY	onsisted of making 26 A.	the map as provided le D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	n NRS 517.040. d in duplicate.
SURVINCE SHOWING TO SHOW A SHOW A SHOWING TO SHOW A SHOW A SHOWING TO SHOW A SHOW A SHOWING TO SHOW A SH	2.25	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals ( P. Q. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 803	
STATE OF WYOMING	NOTICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	By: It's Ager-Locator	
COUNTY OF FREMONT			
Subscribed and swore 19 81 , by RICHA	n to before me this RD D. INBERG	26TH day of as Agent for E	FEBRUARY XXON CORPORATION.
	-	Patricia J.	Say Histor
My Commission Expires:  APRIL,4, 1982	BOOK	093 PAGE   14	PATRICIA A WAS NOW The Motary Pulse  Country of State of Wyoming  Ly Commission one ins April a, 1922

Control of the Contro

42,5.

79668	3	
1 1 9	STATE OF HEVADA	) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA	Number
	Filed for record this 19 , at Reception No.	o'clock N.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE O	F LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies the	at EXXON CORPORATION, by	Its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the	of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on  19 81 , situated in County, Nevada.
(*)		
Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to	E 51 1/2 FAST	. Ht. Diable P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po		once has then has treat to
Thence, 600 feet in a 50	UTHERLY direction to P	ost Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a WE Thence, 750 feet in a WE	STERLY direction to P	ost Number 4.
Thence, 750 feet in a FA	RTHERLY direction to Posterny direction to Po	ost Number 6.
Thence, $750$ feet in a EA	STERLY direction to Po	
The Claim Monument on which the Notithe two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	ice is posted lies approx	imately midway between
To tie this Claim to the Public Surv Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear 50UTH , 27,600 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	, Range 52 EAST	COTHEST Corner. , Ht. Diable P. M., 1500 feet
The location work consisted of making	ng the map as provided in	NRS 517.040.
Dated FEBRUARY 26	A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	in duplicate.
O (* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION	
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Co P. O. Box 120	•
\$ \$ \$\$\$\$\$	Denver, Colorado 8020	,
	DIN	
	Its Agent	•
STATE ONE WYONING	• .	
COUNTY E FREMONT	·	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th		FEBRUARY XXON CORPORATION
	Ortino De	Merthent.
My Commission Expires:	Notary	PATRICA A VALCE UTER - Lotary Public
APRIL 4, 1982		County of Fremung State of Wyomang
•	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE   15	My Commission expires April 4, 1982

. مراجعون المعادلين

These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  SS Number  Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock M.  Reception No.  Recorder Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1225 this 7TH day o the MT. HOPE Mining Dis  (*) Said Claim is located in the NE	
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos  Thence, 600 feet in a Northeast Thence, 750 feet in a Northeast Thence, 600 feet in a Northeast Thence, 600 feet in a Northeast Thence, 750 feet in a EAST Thence, 750 feet	-wit:
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 28,200 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making	y, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner, Range <u>52 EAST</u> <u>Ht. Diablo P. H., feet and <u>WEST</u> <u>-0-</u> feet</u>
SECTION LINES PROJECTED)  SULPHING SOLD STATE OF SOLD STAT	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)  By:  Its Agent -locator-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19.81 by RICHARD D. INBERG  My Commission Expires:  APRIL .4, 1982	As Agent for EXXON CORPORATION

The Section of the second

	۴-	<u> </u>				79670	)	,				
		7	9		— <b>-</b>		STATE OF	F NEVADA	1	)	Fee \$	
} !-	Į.	1	<u> </u> -	• 	4		COUNTY (	DF EUREKA		55	Number	
		:	ا							4	ny of	_
•	٩		·				19 Recept lo	or record t _, at 		clock		•
				lain the the claim				Recorder	<del>~~~~</del>		Deputy	·
					CERTIFI	CATE OF	LOCATION	- HEVADA				
		THE U	NDERS I GN	ED hereby	certif	ies that	EXXON CO	RPORATION,	, by Its	Agent,	, the und	ersigned
	does this	hereby	locate	the	MH	1226 day o	f	EUR!		Lode _, 19 <u>a</u> j	Hining sit	Claim on wated in
									•		7 /	
•	(*) Town: more	Said ( ship partic	laim is 22 NO ularly	located शाम described	in the	, Range lows, to	51 1/2 8 wit: **	(Quarter), EAST AND THE NE	, Section 1/4, SEC	m(s) <u>2</u> Mt. Di . 24, 1	ablo P.	M., and
				the Horth					\			
		1	Thence,	600	feet in	a SOUT	HERLY	direction	to Post	Number	· 2,	
		1	hence, hence.	750 750	feet in	a WEST	ERLY	direction direction	to Post	Number	- 3.	
		7	hence,	600	feet in	a NORT	HERLY	direction	to Post	Number	٠5,	- ,
		1	hence, hence,	750 750	feet in	a EAST	ERLY ERLY	direction direction				
		t	he poin	t of begi	nning, :	and all p	osts bei	ng 4 <u>1</u> 1 x 4	i" x 4"	(OR /	A CUT TRE	E)
	the i	two sid	aim Mon les and end	is149	which ti	he Notice et from 1	is post	ed lies ap STend	proxima and	tely mi	dway beto feet fro	ween
		To tie	this C	laim to t	he Publi	ic Survey	r, begiņ	at the	SOUTH	WEST	Co	rner,
	Sect then	ion <u>3</u> ce bear	Soun	_, Townsh	ip <u>23 N</u> 28	ORTH . 200	_, Range feet and	52 EAST			Diable P	
				orner of	this Cla	im,		\	···········			
		The lo	cation	work cons	isted of	F making , A.	the map . 0., 19_	as provide 81, and f	d in NR iled in	\$ 517.0 duplic	140. ate.	
		0					EXXON O	ORPORATION	1			
	( * SE	стЫч	INES PE	(OJECTED)			(c/o Ex	ORPORATION IXON Minera		any		
			. =	&	ı I		P. O. B Denver,	lox 120 Colorado	80201)		-	
- (			<u>:</u>						,	, ,		
1	\		⋖		o .		0	D''	1280			
		E 010	: ==	2011 043	- 4		BA:	1 aller	Agent	taskely		
		5 <b>0</b>	MAR		1E/			-Loc	ator-			
	STATE		WYOMI	AC E	$\angle$							
	COUNT	7 <b>2</b>	FREMO	VT /		15						
		Subscr	ihed an	d sworm t	o before	. ma this	: 2671	d đa	w <b>6</b> 5	FEBRU	IADV	
	19_8	1 , by		RICHAR	D D. INB	ERG -	201	as Agent f				<del>•</del>
			-		••		Q,	r triin 4.	· Vlan	Llan	<del>-</del>	
	My Cr	ompiset.	on Expi	res:				Ho	tary Pu	PATRICIA A.	VAN STUTEN - N	Diary Public
	•	APRIL 4	_						•	Countries Frequent	por a	State of
	<u>'</u>	- hat a	, 1706	<del></del>		BOOKO S	3 PAGE	17	1		Sion expires Apr	W/cmag # 4, 1532

Manager のできましていることのでは、大学のないのでは、大学のできます。

. (۱) خنت

[· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	<b>'9671</b>
	STATE OF HEYADA ) Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA   Number
1 1 1 2 3	Filed for record this day of
	19, ato'clockN.
} <del></del>	Reception No.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifie	s that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned
this	day of FEBRUARY 19 61 , situated in
this 77H the MT. HOPE Mini	ng District, EUREKA County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter), Section(s) 24
Township 22 NORTH	Range 51 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., and
•	
Beginning at the Mortheast Corn	er Post Number 1,
Thence, 600 feet in a	
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3,
Thence, 600 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6.
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, an	id all posts being 4월 ' x 취임 x 취임 (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 10 feet the west end.	Notice is posted lies approximately midway between from the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public	Survey, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner,
Section 30 , Township 23 NO thence bear SOUTH , 28.8	ORTH Range 52 EAST . Ht. Diable P. M., OO feet and westo_ feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Clai	m.
	making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <sub>81</sub> , and filed in duplicate.
3	, 51, 1,50,, 6 11110 11 53,775565
<b>(9</b> )	EXXON CORPORATION
(* SECTION THES PROJECTED THE	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company
	P. 0. 80x 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	0.000
	Its Agent
FH 8 = 1	-Locator-
STATE OF WYOMING	
STATE OF WYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before a 19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG	
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
	$O_{\perp}$ $\sim 1.1$
	Vature Marthants
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A VAL HOUSEN - KINZY Public
APRIL 4, 1982	
<u></u>	\$ \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2} \)
	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE   18

7967	<del>12</del>		, –
	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF	this d	Fee \$ Number ay of
	19, at Reception No.	o'clock	^.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder		Deputy
,	OF LOCATION - NEVADA		
	hat EXXON CORPORATION,  y of FEBRUARY  District, EURE	Lode	, the undersigned Hining Claim on Situated in County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim Is located in the NW Township 22 NORTH Rangemore particularly described as follows,	ESW (Quarter),	Section(s) 2	s ++
Beginning lat the Northeast Corner F		174, 500. 24,	LICE WI, HIST E.
Thence, 600 feet in a State of the state of	ESTERLY direction of the control of	to Post Number to Post Number to Post Number to Post Number to Post Number to Post Number	3. 4. 5. 6.
the point of beginning, and al	l posts being 4½ x 4º	и <sub>ж</sub> фи (CRA	CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Not the two sides and is 1490 feet fro the WEST end.	ice is posted lies app on the <u>EAST</u> end a	proximately mi and 10	dway between feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Sur Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 28,800 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	vey, begin at the, Range 52 EASTfeet andEAST		Corner, Diablo P. M., 00 feet
The location work consisted of making the property of the prop	ng the map as provided A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fi	1 in NRS 517.0 iled in duplica	40. ate.
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTION CONTROL OF SECTION CONT	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Mineral P. 0. Box 120	ls Company	
SALENCE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	Denver, Colorado	80201)	
ST MAR ST MAR ST MAR WELLS A WELLS A FILE FILE	By: Its A	Igent stor-	<u>-</u>
STATE OF WYOMING  COUNTY OF FREMONT  SS			
Subscribed and sworn to before me the 19 81 by RICHARD D. INBERG		of FEBRUA In EXXON CORPOR	
	Datuios	Um Ah	din
My Commission Expires:	NOT	FATRICIA A VA	hrotel - Actary Parise
APRIL 4. 1982	K093 PAGE1 19	Court of Frement	State of Wyoming States April 4, 1922

	9673 STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
- 6. 1.4	COUNTY OF EUREKA	· ") Number
	Filed for record th	ls day of
	19at Reception No	o'clock N.
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.		Depaty
CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certific does hereby locate the	es that EXXON CORPORATION,	by its Agent, the undersigned, lode Mining Claim on
this 7TH	day of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on , 19 et , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter), Range S1 EAST	Section(s) 24
more particularly described as folio		
Beginning at the Northeast Corr		
Thence, 750 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to westerly direction to	o Post Number 3,
Thence, <u>750                                    </u>	WESTERLY direction to NORTHERLY direction to	o Post Number 4,
Thence, 750 feet in a feet in a	L EASTERLY direction to	o Post Number 6, o Post Number 1.
	nd all posts being 41° x 4°	
The Claim Monument on which the the two sides and is 10 feet the WEST end.		
To tie this Claim to the Public	Survey heads at the Em	UTHWEST Corner.
Section 30 Township 23 No	ORTH Range 52 EAST	Mt. Diablo P. M.,
The location work consisted of Dated FEBRUARY 26	making the map as provided , A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fil	
3	EXXON CORPORATION	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals P. O. Box 120	Company
	Denver, Colorado 8	30201)
A Second	Ollar	0/0
	By: Nelson	delegan
	-Locat	or-
STATEDE STOMENG		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG		OF FEBRUARY EXXON CORPORATION.
	Patricio A.	Ma Skutte
My Commission Expires:	,	PATRICIA A War by O'EM - Hotory Public
APRIL,4, 1982	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE   20	Forming Size of Wysamma Wy Commission or priors April 4, 1622

	79674	-	
		STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
¥ • -	β	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss N Number
		Filed for record this	day of
4		19, at Reception No.	o'clock N.
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - HEVADA	
	THE ENDERSIGNED hereby certifies that	EXXON CORPORATION, by	Its Agent, the undersigned
	does hereby locate the MH 1230 this 7TH day of	f FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on
	the MI. HOPE Mining Dis	trict, EUREKA	County, Hevada.
. '	*) Said Claim is located in the SW Township 22 NORTH Range	51 1/2 FAST	Ht Diable P M and
	more particularly described as follows, to	-wit: ** AND THE SE1/4	, SEC. 24, T.22 N., R.51 E.
	Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos	t Number 1,	/ /
	Thence, 600 feet in a SOUT Thence, 750 feet in a WEST	HERLY direction to	Post Number 2, Post Number 3.
	Thence, 750 feet in a WEST	TERLY direction to	Post Number 4.
		ERLY direction to	Post Number 6,
		ERLY direction to	· -
	the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½° x 4″ x	AII (OR A CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the Notice	e is posted lies appro-	ximately midway between
	the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	the EAST end and	10 reet from
	To tie this Claim to the Public Surver Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	y, begin at theS	OUTHWEST Corner.
	Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 29,400	, Range 52 EAST feet and FAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M., 1500 feet
	to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	\ \	
	The location work consisted of making Dated, A.	the map as provided in	n NRS 517.040.
		. D., 19 81, and tired	in ouplicate.
/	(A secondary these majorates)	EXXON CORPORATION	
	* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals C P. O. Box 120	Company
		Denver, Colorado 802	201)
		01.	011
		By:	I de leur
		Its Agen -Locator	
\	STATE OF WYDDAY STATE OF STATE		
	Z )55		
	COUNTY OF FREMONT		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY XXON CORPORATION.
	·	0, 1	1 11 .
		1 Atricio (14)	u Houtro
	My Commission Expires:	notary	FATRICIA & MARIA
	APRIL 4, 1982		PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - NOTERY POEME Common of State of
	BOOKO	93 PAGE   21	Finant Wyoming
			Ay Commission of providing the

These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock Market M
CERTIFICAT	E OF LOCATION MEMORY
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate the MH 12 this 7TH the MT. HOPE Minin  (*) Said Claim is located in the	day of FEBRUARY 19 81 , situated in g District, EUREKA County, Nevada  SE (Quarter), Section(s) 24 ange 51 EAST Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corne	
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,  WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3,  WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4,  NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5,  EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6,  EASTERLY direction to Post Number 1,
The Claim Monument on which the I the two sides and is 10 feet	all posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  Notice is posted lies approximately midway between from the EAST end and 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Section 30 , Township 23 NOR thence bear SOUTH , 30,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	Survey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner, TH , Range 52 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. N., D feet and WEST , -0- feet
The location work consisted of ma	eking the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A. D., 19 <u>81</u> _, and filed in duplicate.
C. SEGNATION TIMES PROJECTION OF THE PROJECTION	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
INBERGE BOOK 233 BOOK 233 BULLISADE WILLISADE FIRE IS FIRE IS FIRE IS	By: Della Agent -tocator-
STATE OF WYOMING )  COUNTY OF FREMONT )  SS	
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	this 26TH day of FEBRUARY as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
	Ostrico a Um Stautio
My Commission Expires:	FATHERA A VAL. MORTEN - HOSENY Public
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE 1 2 State of Wyoming Myoming My

िंग <b>ी</b> 79676	·
9 9 9	STATE OF NEVADA ) Fee \$
- 4. 1.4	COUNTY OF EUREKA ' Number
1 1 6 3 3	Filed for record thisday of  19, atofclockM.
<u> </u>	19 , ato'clockN. Reception No
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder Deputy
of description of the claim.	
CERTIFICATE DE	LOCATION - NEVADA
	EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned
does hereby locate the MH 1232	lode Hinley Clair on
the MT. HOPE Mining Dis	f FEBRUARY , 19 81 , situated in trict, EUREKA County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in thesw	(Quarter), Section(s) 25 **  51 1/2 EAST Mt. Diable P. N., and
more particularly described as follows, to	51 1/2 EAST , Mt. Diablo P. N., and -wit: ** AND THE SE1/4, SEC. 24, T.22 N., R.51 E.
Beginning at the Hortheast Corner Pos	
Thence, 600 feet in a SOU	DHERLY direction to Post Number 2.
Thence, 600 feet in a NOR	HERLY direction to Post Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 600 feet in a NOR Thence, 750 feet in a EAS Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	TERLY direction to Post Number 6, TERLY direction to Post Number 1,
	posts being 4½ x ¼" x ¼" (OR A CUT TREE)
	e is posted lies approximately midway between
the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	the EAST end and 10 feet from
Section 30   Township 23 NORTH	y, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner, , Range 52 EAST, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH , 30,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and EAST 1500 feet
The location work consisted of making	
	D., 19 81, and filed in duplicate.
0.0	/ /
(* SECTION INES TROJECTES 1	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company
	P. O. Box 120
4 F. S.	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	0.000
AN LEAST	By: Alexander States
	-Locator-
STATE OF WYOMING	•
COUNTY OF FREMONT )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	s 26TH day of FEDRUARY
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INSERG	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
	Ortin Alla Ila
W. Cambridge Contract	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A VICTORIA INDERLA PARENTA PA
APRIL 4, 1982 ROOKO	93 PAGE 1 23
ggae	My Commission expires April 4, 1902

The continue of the continue of the continue of the

ij

h i d	79677	
9	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
- 4	COUNTY OF "EUREKA "	)ss Humber
	Filed for record this	day of
	Reception No.	o'clockA.
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.		
CERTIFIC	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certification does hereby locate the	les that EXXON CORPORATION, by	its Agent, the undersigned,
this 7TH	day of FEBRUARY	Lode Hining Claim on 19 81 , situated in
	ing District, EUREKA	County, Nevada.
Township 22 NORTH	SE (Quarter), Sec Range 51 EAST	tion(s) <u>24</u> , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as fol	lows, to-wit:	
Beginning at the Northeast Co	rner Post Number 1,	/ /
Thence, 600 feet in		ost Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in	a <u>WESTERLY</u> direction to P a <u>WESTERLY</u> direction to P	ost Number 4.
Thence, 600 feet in	a NORTHERLY direction to P	dst Number 5,
	a EASTERLY direction to P	ost Number 1,
	and all posts being 4½° x 4° x	
the two sides and is 10 fee the WEST end.	ne Notice is posted lies approx t from the <u>EAST</u> end and	1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Publi	c Survey, begin at the <u>soun</u> -	WEST Corner,
Section 30 Township 23 I	NORTH , Range <u>52 EAST</u> .600	, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
to the Northeast Corner of this Cla	iim.	
The location work consisted of	making the map as provided in	NRS 517.040.
	, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	in duplicate.
\ \ \ \	/ /	
(* SECTION LINES BROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION  (c/o Exxon Minerals C	OMDany
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 802	-
	Deliver, Colbrado 602	01)
EV.	0.00	011
	By: Male	delig
	Its Agen -Locator	
STATE OF WYOMING	•	
	s .	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 by RICHARD B. INBER		FEBRUARY XXON CORPORATION, -1.5-
	~	
•	1 Interior And	las Monte.
	Notary	Public
My Commission Expires:		PATRICIA A VAN ECUTEN - Notary Public  County of Stone of
APRIL,4, 1982	B00K0 9 3 PAGE 1 24	Figure Wycomes
	י ב ובפיז כ כ טאטטט	Vy Commission expirer April 4, 1889

i

	î î î	79678		
	1 1 9	STATE OF NEVADA	<u> </u>	Fee \$
-	\$• • • •	COUNTY OF EUR	KA '}	Number
		Filed for record		lay of
•		Reception No.	o'clock	N.
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder		Deputy
	CERTIFIC	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA		\
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certif		\	the understand
	does hereby locate the NH this 7TH	1234 day of FEBRUARY	Loc	le Hining Claim on
		ning District, EL	REKA	
{	Said Claim is located in the	(Quarter	), Section(s)	25 **
	Township 22 NORTH more particularly described as follows:	, Range <u>51 1/2 EAST</u> lows, to-wit: ** AND THE S	, Mt. C E1/4. SEC. 24.	T.22 N., R.51 E.
	Beginning at the Northeast Co			
	Thence, 600 feet in	a SOUTHERLY direction	n to Post Numbe	\
	Thence, 750 feet in	a WESTERLY direction	n to Post Numbe n to Post Numbe	- 3, \ /
	Thence, 600 feet in	a NORTHERLY direction	n to Past Numbe	r 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in		n to Post Numbe n to Post Numbe	r 6. r 1.
	the point of beginning, a	and all posts being 4½' x	ди <sub>жн</sub> и сов	A CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 1490 fee the WEST end.		approximately m d and <u>10</u>	
	To tie this Claim to the Publi	c Survey, begin at the	SOUTHWEST	Corner.
	Section 30 , Township 23 N	ORTH Range 52 EAST 600 feet and EAST	, Ht.	Diablo P. M., 500 feet
	to the Hortheast Corner of this Cla		······································	100
	The location work consisted of Dayed FEBRUARY 26	making the map as provi	ded in NRS 517. filed in dupli	040. cate.
	[설명] (2도 (#1	_/_/		
/	C SECTION INESPROJECTED	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Mine		
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorad	o 80201)	
			*	_
	MAR L	. 04	0010	•
	7034 W 18		s Agent	
\	<del></del>	-ն	ocator-	
	STATE OF WYDMING	\$		
	COUNTY OF FREMONT )			
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INB	me this 26TH as Agent	day of FEBR for EXXON CORP	ORATION.
	•	Ostain	Asla.	Alacka.
	My Commission Expires:	- 1 - Minute	Notary Public	VAC. Y LIEU - NOIZY PUBLIC
	APRIL 4, 1982	- •	le mig Monari	State of
		00K093 PAGE 125	By Commiss	Niyomag

79675		
9	STATE OF NEVADA	Fee \$
. h. j. ah   F	COUNTY OF EUREKA	ss Number
	filed for record this	day of
. ! .	Reception No.	clockN.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that	EXXON CORPORATION, by It:	Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1235 this 77H day o	f FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on 19 81 situated in
THE THE PARTY OF T	ti ict, <u>Eosta</u>	COMILY, REVOUE.
(*) Said Claim is located in the NE ( Township 22 NORTH , Range	51 EAST	on(s) <u>25 (24)</u> , Mt. Diablo P. M., <b>a</b> nd —
more particularly described as follows, to	-wit:	
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos		
Thence, 600 feet In a sox Thence, 750 feet In a WES	MHERLY direction to Post	Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a wes	TERLY direction to Post	Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet in a NOR Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	THERLY direction to Post	: Number 5, : Number 6.
Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	TERLY direction to Post	Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½° x 4° x 4°	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Honument on which the Notice the two sides and is 10 feet from the WEST end.	e is posted lies approxima the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>i</u>	itely midway between 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve	v. begin at the sources	Corner,
Section 30 Township 23 NORTH	, Range 52 EAST	, Ht. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH , 31,200 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>WEST</u> ,	feet
The location work consisted of making	the map as provided in NA	S 517.040.
Dated FEBRUARY 26 , A	. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in	duplicate.
Ö	/_/_	
(* SEGREN ILINEAD PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION  (c/o Exxon Minerals Comp	ean <b>y</b>
	P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	· 
₹ <b>%</b> := ₹₹₹₹	0.00	
MAR MAR	By:its Agent	sky-
21.00 × 1	-Locator-	
STATE K WYCHING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT )ss		
Subscribed and sworm to before me things 1981, by RICHARD D. INBERG	s 26TH day of as Agent for EXX	FEBRUARY N. CORPORATION
	Cotion O. Yan	Hester
My Commission Expires:		PATRICIA A. V.V. HELT IN - Lotary Pub-E
APR1L_4, 1982		Create of State of
B00XO 9 3	3 PAGE   26	Ny Commission expires April 4, 1900

の事では、聖職の名はなかないまでもと

THE COURT

	<del>-</del>	
79680	•	
9	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA	J Number
6	Filed for record this	day of
<u>                                     </u>	Reception No.	O'CIOCKA,
These diagrams explain the method		
of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1236	EXXON CORPORATION, by I	ts Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on
this 7TH day o	f FEBRUARY	, 19 81 , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the SW (I Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to	51 1/2 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos	7.22 N., R.51 E.	24, AND NE1/4, SEC. 25,
Thence, 600 feet in a SOUR		
Thence, 750 feet in a WEST	ERLY direction to Pos	t Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 600 feet in a NORT Thence, 750 feet in a EAST	TERLY direction to Pos THERLY direction to Pos	t Number 5,
Thence, <u>750</u> feet in a <u>EAS</u> .  Thence, <u>750</u> feet in a <u>EAS</u> .	FERLY direction to Pos FERLY direction to Pos	t Number 6, it Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all		(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Honument on which the Notic the two sides and is 1490 feet from		
the <u>west</u> end.		
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 Township 23 NORTH	, Range 52 EAST	HWEST Corner, Mt. Diablo P. H.,
thence bear <u>SOUTH</u> , <u>31,200</u> to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>EAST</u> ,	1500 feet
The location work consisted of making	the map as provided in N	RS 517.040.
Dated <u>FEBRUARY 26</u> , Å	. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed I	n duplicate.
0	EXXON CORPORATION	
(* SECTEN LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals Com P. O. Box 120	pany
	Denver, Colorado 80201	)
	0.00	10
200 1= 300 de	By: Kahal No	Lego.
MAR MAR	its Agent -Locator-	
STATE TO WYOTH NO.		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		•
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s <u>26TH</u> day ofas Agent for EXX	FEBRUARY ON CORPORATION.
•	Od Di	16
	Notary P	With the
My Commission Expires:	_	PATRICIA A VAN SEUTER - Motory Public
APRIL 4, 1982		Francis ( State of Wyoming
BOOK O	3 PAGE 127	My Commission expired April 4, 1982

このまで、日本のでは、これのできているというできるとのできます。

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 28

82	•
	<u>.</u>
STATE OF NEVADA	}
COUNTY OF EUREKA	
	•
filed for record the	o'clock M.
Reception No.	
•	
Recorder	Deputy
•	$\wedge$
	\ \
PE LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
hat EXXON CORPORATION,	by its Agent, the undersigned,
District, FUREK	County, Nevada.
(Quarter),	Section(s) 36 **
to-wit: ** AND THE NES	/4. SEC. 25, T.22 N., R.51 E.
	a Post Number 2,
ESTERLY direction to	o Post Number 3, o Post Number 4.
ORTHERLY direction to	o Post Number 5.
ASTERLY direction to	o Post Number 6,
ASTERLY direction to	o Post Number 1,
l posts being 41' x 4"	Х фи (OR A CUT TREE)
ica ir nacend that are	
nthe EAST end a	roximately midway between nd 10 feet from
/ //	
vev hegin at the	SOUTHWEST Corner.
, Kange 52 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
feet and <u>EAST</u>	, <u>1500</u> feet
\ \	
ng the map as provided	In NRS 517.040.
A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fil	led in duplicate.
	Company
P. 0. 80x 120	Company
Denver, Colorado (	80201)
. 0.//1	DIII
By: Nachtal 1	flokes
-Locat	
	•
•	
as Agent for	EXXON CORPORATION.
$\alpha$	0.7
Motorial	Y/re Hertin
Jatricia G	La Hatto
Patricia G	PATRICIA A VAN HOUSEN - Notary Public
I Atricia G	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - NOTATY PULSE Count of State of Front A Wyomang
	Filed for record the second state of the secon

1

.

ı

7968	3	
	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
.	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss Humber
1 6 3	Filed for record this	day of
	19, at	o'clockN.
		<del></del> ,
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that	EXXON CORPORATION, by It	Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1239 this day o	FEBRUARY .	Lode Mining Claim on 19 81 situated in
• -	trict, <u>EUREKA</u>	County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the NE Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to	SI EAST	on(s) 25 , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos	t Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet in a SOU	THERLY direction to Post	Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 750 feet in a WES	TERLY direction to Post	: Number 3.
Thence, 600 feet in a NOR	THERLY direction to Post	: Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a EAS Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	TERLY direction to Post	
the point of beginning, and all a	osts being 4½° x 4° x 4°	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notice the two sides and is 10 feet from the WEST end.	e is posted lies approxima	tely midway between
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey	, begin at the <u>soun-wes</u>	
Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 32,400 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	, Range <u>52 EAST</u> , feet and <u>WEST</u> ,	, Mt. Diablo P. M., -0- feet
The location work consisted of making	the map as provided in NF	S 517.040.
Dated FEBRUARY 26 A.		
3	EXXON CORPORATION	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals Comp P. O. Box 120	any
	Denver, Colorado 80201)	
	BY: D. 1.10	Iller -
AR GENERAL STREET	its Agent	way-
	-Locator-	
STATE WITCHING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1981, by RICHARD D. INBERG	26TH day of as Agent for EXXO	
•	101 01	
,	Intrica & Un	South
My Commission Expires:	Motary Pu	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - NOTATY PUBLIC
APRIL_4, 1982		County of State of Myoming

BBOKO 93 PAGE 130

<b>i</b> i i	684	•
-	STATE OF NEVADA }	Fcc 1
-	COUNTY OF <u>EURÉKA '</u> )	ss Number
1 1 2 2	filed for record this	day of .
	19, ato	clockM.
1 <u>13</u>	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim,	In the second	- Deputy
·		$\Lambda$
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies		Agent the understand
	y of FEBRUARY	
this 77H do	District, EUREKA	, 19 <u>81                                    </u>
		_ \ \
Township 22 NORTH Rai	19e 51 1/2 EAST	Mt. Diablo P. K. and
more particularly described as follows,	to-wit: ** AND THE NE1/4, SE	. 25, T.22 N., R.SI E
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1,	/ /
Thence, 600 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Post	Number 2.
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post	Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post	
Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to Post	Number 6.
Thence, 750 feet in a		•
the point of beginning, and a	ill posts being 41 × 4" × 4"	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the No	tice is posted lies approximat	ely midway between
the two sides and is 1490 feet fr	om the <u>EAST</u> end and	10 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Su Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	rvey, begin at the SOUTH	Mt. Diablo P. M.
thence bear SOUTH , 32,400	feet and EAST	1500 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	\ \	
The location work consisted of mak	ing the map as provided in NRS	517.040.
Dated FEBRUARY 26	, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in	duplicate.
Ö	FXXON CORPORATION	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals Compa	ny
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	•
	20	
	0.000	
	By: Kake A class	ey-
	Its Agent -Locator-	
	*	
STATEZDE NYTOMING )55		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 26TH day of	FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG.	as Agent for EXXON	
•		
•	Interior Co. 11	Alember
	Notary Pub	
My Commission Expires:	PATRIC	M. A. VAN HOUTEN - Hotary Public
APRIL 4, 1982		moral State of

いからの 大田の大田の大田の一 しょうしゅ しょうしゅん 大田の大田の大田の大田の

BOOKO 93 PASE 131

-		COU Fi 1: 19_	TE OF NEVADA  NTY OFEUREXA  ed for record t  at  eption No		Foe \$ Number ay of
	ese diagrams explain the method description of the claim.		Recorder		Deputy
do th th	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifes hereby locate the MH is 9TH HIPE HIP	ies that EXX 1241 day of ning District	FEBRUARY EU	Lod , 19 <u>e</u> REKA	e Hining Claim on 1, situated in County, Nevada.
To	Said Claim is located in the waship 22 NORTH re particularly described as follows:	Range St	FAST	Section(s) , Ht. D	iablo P. M., and
th Se th	Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in	a SOUTHER  WESTERL  WESTERL  NORTHER  EASTERL  A NATHER  EASTERL  The Notice is the from the second	direction direct	to Post Numbe (OR proximately mand 1490  SOUTHWEST Ht.	r 3, r 4, r 5, r 6, r 1, A CUT TREE!
	The location work consisted of Dated FEBRUARY 26	making the			
ST/	Subscribed and sworn to before B1. by RICHARD O. INBERGER 1. by RICHARD O. B	EXY (e/P. Den By:	ON CORPORATION O Exxon Mineral O. Box 120 ver, Colorado  Its -loca	Sozol)  Sozol  Sozol  Sozol  Sozol  Sozol	JARY
- 			De.	1.1	ar i
ну —	Commission Expires:	B00K <b>0</b> 9	3 PAGE   32	FATRICIA A. VAI	NACUTEN - Actiony Public Stare of Wyoming

	79686		
	9	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
۴ - ا		COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss Humber
		Filed for record this	
•	<u> </u>	Reception No.	o'clock N.
	These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	
	of description of the claim,	RECOLUET	Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1242		its Agent, the undersigned Lode Mining Claim on
	this 9TH day o	of FEBRUARY strict; EUREKA	, 19 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Nevada
(		/	
	*) Said Claim is located in the NW  Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, to	51 1/2 EAST	, Mr. Diablo P. M., and
	Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po		SEC. 29, 1.62 N., R.51 E.
	Thence, 600 feet in a SOU	THERLY direction to Po	ost Number 2.
	Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 750 feet in a WES	TERLY direction to Potential direction	
	Thence, 600 feet in a NOR feet in a EAS	THERLY direction to Po	ost Number 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a EAS' Thence, 750 feet in a EAS'	TERLY direction to Pa	ost Number 6, ost Number 1,
	the point of beginning, and all	posts being 41' x 4" x	ļ⊪ (OR A CUŢTREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the Notice the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 Township 23 NORTH  Section 30 Township 23 NORTH  thence bear SOUTH 33,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	the <u>EAST</u> end and ey, begin at the SO, Range 52 EAST	imately midway between  10 feet from  UNHWEST Corner,  Nt. Diablo P. M.,  1500 feet
	The location work consisted of making Dated FEBRUARY 26 . A		
	.8	/_/	
4	* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Co	mpany
/		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 8020	11)
		01	010
		By: A Land	O lekean
١	<b>ૄં⁄ું</b>	Its Agent -Locator-	
	STATE STATE WYTHING	· Locator-	
	COUNTY OF FREMONT		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me thing 19 81, by RICHARD D. INBERG		FEBRUARY (XON CORPORATION.
		1.	1 40
		Jataine J. 4.	Mr Houten
	My Commission Expires:		ATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
	APRIL 4, 1982		Country of State of Wyomang

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 3 3

My Commission expires April 4.

. . . . . .

79	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OFEUREKA  Filed for record th  19, at  Reception No		Fee \$ Number lay of
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder		Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies  does hereby locate the MH 124  this 9TH d  the MT. HOPE Mining  (*) Said Claim is located in the  Township 22 NORTH Rain	ay of FEBRUARY District, EUR  NELSE (Quarter),	Lod , 19 g EKA Section(s)	le Mining Claim on  , situated in  County, Kevada
more particularly described as follows  Beginning at the Northeast Corner	, to-wit:	-	
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a The Claim Monument on which the Nother two sides and is 10 feet feet feet feet feet feet feet fee	EASTERLY direction to all posts being 4½ x 4" otice is posted lies app	o Post Numbe x 4" (OR	er 3, er 4, er 5, er 6, er 1, A CUT TREE)
To tie this Claim to the Public Si Section 30 , Township 23 NORT thence bear SOUTH , 33,600 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	H , Range 52 EAST	Ht.	Corner, Diablo P. M.,
The location work consisted of mal pated FEBRUARY 26  OO (* SECRICAL LINES PROJECTED)  SECRICAL LINES PROJECTED)  SECRICAL LINES PROJECTED)  STATE TO MYCHING  WYCHING	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Mineral: P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado	led in dupli s Company B0201)	
COUNTY OF FREMONT  Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 26114 day	of FEBR	1 IA SW
19 81 . by RICHARD D. INBERG		EXXON CORP	
My Commission Expires:	^		VAN HOUTEN - Notary Fublic
APRIL 4, 1982 800K	093 PAGE (34	County of Fremosi	State of Wyoming

3400 07

1	٩		•			79688	_	DF NEVADA	,	)	Fee \$	-
P		1 .					COUNTY		(A '	) = 1 )	Humber	h
		1	<u> </u>				Filed :	for record	<u> </u>	دائم	w of	
,	Į.	1 3					19	at Ion No.		o'clock		i.
				plain the the clai				Recorder			Peput:	,
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CERTIFIC	ATE OF	LOCATIO	K - NEVADA	<del>,</del> _			
	dnes	THE becel	UNDERSIG	NED hereb	y certifi MH 1	es that	EXXON (	CORPORATION	i, by it	s Agent	the un	dersigned,
	this					_ day of	f trict.	FEBRUARY EUF		, 19 <u>a</u>		tuated in v. Nevada.
ζ•	'} Town	Said	Claim I	s located	In the	NW Ranne	51 1/2	(Quarter) (Quarter)	, Section	on(s)- <u>3</u> (	s ve	M and
	more				d as foll	ows, to-	wit: **	AND THE N	E&SE1/4,	SEC. 2	5, T.22 I	N., R.51 E.
		Begi	•		heast Cor		/					
			Thence,	750	feet in	a WEST	EPLY	direction direction	to Posi	t Number	· 3,	
			Thence,	_ 60Q	feet in	a _ NORT	HERLY	direction direction	to Post	t Number	5.	
			Thence, Thence,	750 750	feet in feet in	EAST	ERLY ERLY	_ direction _ direction				
								- :ing 4½' x			•	E) .
٠		two s	Claim Mo	nument on	which th	e Notice	is pos	sted lies a ASTend	pproxim	ately m	dway be	tween
	then	ion ce bea	30 ar sout	_, Towns	hip <u>23</u> N	OG	_, Range	at thes S2 EAST		HWEST . Mt. 150	Diablo	P. M., feet
		The Date						as provid <u>81</u> , and				
		යන . දුර										Ī
/c	* SE(2)		LIN <del>ES.</del> PR	OLECTE AND A			(c/o)	CORPORATIO		pany		
		VE.	=		a			Box 120 r, Colorado	80201	)		
	4T 8	3	<u>: =</u>					011	2-0	1/	1	
\	70100	S F	HAR	100 F 7 F 100 F 10			Ву: ⊿	Kikel	Agent	lokez		
\	\	8 8 8	<u></u>	Ξ/	/ /			-Lo	cator-	·		•
	STATE	Y OF	WYOM		-/}s	\$				-		
		Subse	cribed a	nd sworn	to before				lay of	FEBR		
	19_8	<u>1</u> , b	<i>'</i>	RICHA	RO D. INB	±RG		as Agent	101 577		KATION.	
1							<u>La</u>	Truis (	otary P	Sul.	da	
	Hy Co	onvai s	tion Exp	res:					PAT	RICIA A YAN	HOUTEN - Note	TY PULLE }
,		APRIL	4, 1982	<del></del>	BOOK <b>O</b> 9 3	PAGE   :	35		} ;	Commission		cite of convergi 1932

- State of the sta

	γ <sub>4</sub> - 1 - 19	•						
			79689	•				
ı		•	9	STATE OF	F NEVADA	)	Fee \$	
F  -	ļ	F	4	COUNTY (	OF EUREKA *	_};;	Number	
Ĺ		3	<u>.</u>	filed 6	or record this		lay of	
Д					_, at	o'cloci	M.	<del></del>
	<u> </u>			Reception	on No			
	These diagrams of description	explain the metho	d		Recorder		Deputy	
	· description	or the citym.		•			$\wedge$	•
			<u>-</u>		********			
		CERTI	FICATE OF I	-OCATION	- NEVADA		\ \	
	THE UNDERS	IGNED hereby cert	ifies that	EXXON CO	RPORATION, by	Its Agent	, the undersig	neđ,
	does hereby loc	ate the 9TM	MH 1245		EEDDI MOY	Lod	e Mining Claim	on
	the MT.	HOPE	Mining Dist	rict,	EUREKA	, ,, <u>a</u>	County, Nev	ada.
(			•					
	' Said Claim Township 22	is located in the	e SE Range	E1 E461	(Quarter), Sec	tion(s)	iablo P N a	-d-P
	more particular	ly described as f	ollows, to-	wit:		,	18010 . 1 16.5 2	a seg
	Regioning 1	at the Northeast	C					
	beginning .	at the mortheast	Lorner Post	number		\		
	Thence	e, 600 feet	in asou⊓	HERLY	direction to P	ost Numbe	r 2,	
	Thence Thence	e, <u>750</u> feet e, <u>750</u> feet	in a west	ERLY	direction to P direction to P direction to P	ost Numbe	7 3,	
	Thence	e, 600 feet	in a NORT	HERLY	direction to P	ost Numbe	. 5.	
	Thence	e, <u>/50</u> teet	IN A EAST	ERLY	direction to P	ost Numbe	r b,	
				_	direction to P		*	
	. the po	oint of beginning.	, and all p	osts bei	ng 41 × 4" x	ign (OR .	A CUT TREE)	
					\			
	the two sides a	Monument on which nd is	the MOTICE feet from t	is posti he FA	ed ites approx ST end and	imately m	feet from	-
	the WEST	end.						
	To ein chi	e Cialm ea sha bu	.11	\\\			£	
	Section 30	s Claim to the Pub Township _2:	3 NORTH	, begin . . Range	52 FAST	UTHWEST Mt.	Corner, Diable P. M.	
	thence bear 5	OUTH ,	34.200	feet and	WEST			
	to the Northeast	Corner of this (	laim.	\				
	The location	on work consisted	of making	the map	as provided in	NRS 517.0	40.	
	Dated	FEBRUARY 26	, Ă.	D., 19_	81 , and filed	in duplic	ate.	
		_			/		•	
	* SECTION LINES	PROJECTED)		EXXON CO	DRPORATION		•	
/	* SECTION LINES	, MODEL ILLY			con Hinerals Co	ompany		
/	ଜୁମ ଦ	_ <#		P. O. Bo	ex 120 Colorado 802(	113		
		25 <b>30</b>		Denver ,		,,,		
	\ <b>au</b> = :				0.00	01	1	
\	\ 🔂 -			Ru. A	/ L.// K		, ,	
\	SO 1	= - [[[[[] 2]]	/	-1	its Agent	Charles		
	》。	¥. 23792	/		-Locator-	•		
:	STATE DE S	E CEL	1					
			)ss					
•	COUNTY 2	FREMONT	)					
	Cubeauthad					2		
		and sworn to befo RICHARD D. INSE			<u>rH                                    </u>			
				0	1. 1.	1 4		
				MI	Tico MI	UL ISS	Au	
		_		- Invi	Notary	Public		
1	ty Commission Ex	pires:				PATRICIA A	VAL HOUSEN - MOTORY PUL	
	APRIL 4, 1982					P. P. Linder Ci		7
-			BOOKO 9 3	PAGE 13	6	Figure	Store ge	3
			,			Aly Carryon	And And Arms	1

an Approximate Control

	_	_				_			
	١٠	1		79	690				
1		١ .			STATE	OF NEVADA	)	Fee S	
Ŗ	!	! ] ]	• i	ď			į įss		_
Ï	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֡	֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓		]	COUNT	Y OF EUREKA	رــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Number	
ı	i	•	<del></del>	<del></del> 6		for record t		_ day of	
,,		3			19 Recen	, at tion No	o'c}c	ockM.	
	<b>0</b>						<del>,</del>	<del></del>	
			explain the			Recorder	<del></del>	Deputy	
	of des	cription	of the claim	<b>1.</b>				^	•
		,		···				$\leftarrow$	
				CCBT/CICATO	OE LOCATI	AM - MEWARA		\ \	
						ON - NEVADA	_	\ \	
	T dana b	HE UNDERS	IGNED hereby				_	nt, the undersign	sed
	this_	iereby loc	9TH_	MH 1246 d	ay of	FEBRUARY	,_19	ode Hining Claim 81situated	in
	the		HOPE	Mining	District;	EURE	KA	County, Neva	ida
t	:*) s	aid Claim	is located	In the	SW .	(Quarter),	Section(s)	36 **	
	Townsh	io 22	NDRTH	. Ra	ngé 51 1/	2 FAST	Mt.	Diablo P. M., ar , T.22 N., R.51 E	ď
							/4, SEC. 25	, T.22 N., R.51 E	•
	В	eginnîng a	at the North	east Corner	Post Numbe	er 1,			\
		Thence	600	feet in a		direction			
		Thence	750	feet in a feet in a	WESTERLY		to Post Num to Post Num		
		Thence	600	feet in a	NORTHERLY	direction	to Post Num	ber 5,	Ŭ
		Thence	750	feet in a	EASTERLY	direction (			
								•	
		the po	int of begi	nning, and a	all posts b	eing 4½° x 4°	1 X 411 (CF	S W COL LINEE)	
	'n	he Claim A	fonument on	which the No	otice is po	sted lies app	roximately	midway between	
		o sides ar «EST — e		feet fi	rom the	EAST end a	and 10	feet from	
								_	
	Section	D tie this n 30	Claim to t Townsh	he Public Su ip 23 NORTH	urvey, begi Rand	n at the ne 52 EAST	SOUTHWEST M	Corner, t. Diablo P. M.,	
	thence	bear so	um) ,	34,200	feet a	and EAST	<u> </u>	1500 feet	
	to the	Northeast	Corner of	this claim.	1	\ \			
						p as provided			
			FEBRUARY :	26	, Α. υ., I	9 <u>81</u> , and fi	ilea in aup	licate.	
	∕ ଥ								
1	. SECTA	N LINES P	ROJECTED)			l CORPORATI <b>ON</b> Exxon Mineral	s Company		
/		লু ক	<u> </u>			Box 120	902013		
	/ <u>EQ</u>		\$ <b>6</b>		Denve	r, Colorado	002013	_	
	1 26	( <u>)</u>		^		$-\Omega \mathcal{M}$	001		
	\	<u>n</u> :=			By:	Killed	[N. ]]	· carrie	
\	୍ଲି ଓ	AR.	ASSET I	/ /		its A			
1	\ <u>2</u> 26	000		/ /		-Loca	tor-		
	STATE		MING	_/_					
	COUNTY	OF FRE	MONT	/ }ss					
				<del></del>		•			
	Su 19 81 ,		and sworm to RICHARD	o before me	this	oth day		BRUARY.	
	13_41_,		KICHARL	D. INDERG		_ as Agent 10	I EXXUM COL	CLOVALIONS =	
		•	•			24 1	7/ 4		
					K	aruw J.	Unon	rater	
	Hy Comm	ission Ex	olres:		-	Not	ary Public		
	-	•			•		1	A. VAN HOUTEN - Natary Public	{
	APR	IL 4, 198	<del></del>	_			Count Frum		ĺ
			8	100KO 9 3 PAG	E137		P) 5:-		]

These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREXA Secondary  Filed for record this day of 19 at elock No.  Recorder Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate the MH 1247 this 97H dithe MT. HOPE Mining	of FERUARY 19 81 situated in District, EUREKA County, Hevada.  SE (Quarter), Section(s) 25  199 51 EAST Mt. Diablo P. N., and
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a the point of beginning, and a The Claim Monument on which the Nothe two sides and is 10 feet from the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Su	SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,  direction to Post Number 3,  direction to Post Number 4,  NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5,  EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6,  direction to Post Number 6,  direction to Post Number 1,  It posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  Outlie is posted lies approximately midway between the EAST and and 1490 feet from the EAST and 1490 feet from th
	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  A. D., 19 a1, and filed in duplicate.  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)  By:  Its Agent -Locator-
Subscribed and sworn to before me 1981 by RICHARD D. INSERG  My Commission Expires:  APRIL 4, 1982  BOOK	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.

Ġ

	% <b></b>	79692			. —	
1		73634	STATE OF NEVADA			
ķ		1		, į,,		
Ī		]	COUNTY OF ' EUREK		Number	
A		•	filed for record	this -o'c	day of	<b></b>
	<u>  4   1   1  </u>		Reception No.			
;	These diagrams explain the metho	d	Recorder		Deputy	
	of description of the claim.	-			separy	٠
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	CERTS	FICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA		\ \	
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby cert	Ifies that	EXXON CORPORATION	i, by its A	gent, the undersig	med,
	the UNDEKSTONED hereby cert does hereby locate the Mt this 9TH the MT. HOPE  *) Said Claim is located in th	1 1248 day o	f FEBRUARY		19 <u>81</u> situated	l in
	the MT. HOPE	Mining Dis	trict; EUR	REKA	County, Nev	rada.
(	Township 22 NORTH	Range	\$1 1/2 EAST		e Dishla B M s	-
	more particularly described as for	ollows, to	-wit: ** AND THE SE	1/4, SEC.	25, T.22 N., R.51 E	E.
	Beginning at the Northeast	Corner Pos	t Number 1,			
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet	in aSOUT	HERLY direction	to Post N		
	Thence, 750 feet	ina west	ERLY direction	to Past N	umber 4,	<b>/</b>
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>NORT</u> in a EAST	HERLY direction	to Post N to Post N		
	Thence, 750 feet	In a EAST	ERLY direction			
	the point of beginning	, and all	posts being 4½ x	40 × 40 (	OR A CUT TREE!	
	The Claim Monument on which					
	the two sides and is 1490 the WEST end.	feet from	the <u>EAST</u> end	and1	o feet from	
		alle Surve		corm we	F	
	To tie this Claim to the Pul Section 30 Township 23	NORTH	, Range 52 EAST	SUUTHIE	ST Corner, Mt. Diablo P. M.,	
	thence bear SOUTH , 30 to the Northeast Corner of this (	. 800	feet and <u>EAST</u>		1500 feet	
	The location work consisted	of making	the man as provide	ed in NRS	517 nhn	
	Dated FEBRUARY 26					_
/	* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)		(c/o Exxon Minera		7	
/	<u> </u>		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado			
			benver, colorado			
			0.1	10	11	
			By: Jake	////	ku	
\		7		Agent cator-		
	STAPPOR TOUR	,	•			
	THE STATE OF THE S	Įss				
	COUNTY OF FREMONT	<b>)</b>				
	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 , by RICHARD D. I			·	FEBRUARY CORPORATION.	,
	19 81 , by RICHARD D. 1		as Ayent	· VI ENAVA	eser costinue	
			Interior	John	Hota.	
1	My Commission Expires:		· No	otary Publ	PATRICIA	
	•			}	County of	
	APRIL 4, 1982		naka 93 PAGE 139		Frement State	
		K	HINNEY TO CAULT J.J.	****	The Paris of the Control of the Cont	. 3

BOOKO 93 PAGE 140

and the second to the second s

N ::::.:

≠ PIL 4, 1982

	and the second	
1	79694	
4	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
.	COUNTY OFEUREKA *	)ss Number
	Filed for record this	day of
1. 1.1	19 at Reception No.	o'clock N.
<del></del>		<del></del>
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
arten i		
	ICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \.
does hereby locate the MH	fies that EXXON CORPORATION, by 1 1250	ts Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on
this 9TH	day of FEBRUARY lining District, EUREKA	
*) Said Claim is located in the Township 22 NORTH	Range 51 1/2 EAST	No Diable M and
more particularly described as fo	liows, to-wit: •• AND THE SE1/4,	SEC. 25, T.22 N., R.51 E.
Beginning at the Northeast C	orner Post Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Feet i	n a SOUTHERLY direction to Po n a WESTERLY direction to Po	
Thence, 750 feet i	n a <u>WESTERLY</u> direction to Po	st Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet i	n a NORTHERLY direction to Po	
Thence, 750 feet i	n a EASTERLY direction to Po	
the point of beginning.	and all posts being 41 x 4" x 4	(OR A CUT TREE)
	the Notice is posted lies approxi	
the two sides and is 1490 f	eet from the <u>EAST</u> end and	10 feet from
the <u>WEST</u> end.		
To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 30 , Township 23	lic Survey, begin at the SOL NORTH Range S2 EAST	THWEST Corner Ht. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH , 36 to the Northeast Corner of this C	,400 feet and EAST .	7 1500 feet
\ \	\ \	
Dated FEBRUARY 26	of making the map as provided in, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed	NRS 517.040. in duplicate.
00	<del>/ /</del> /	•
* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Co	
	P. O. Sox 120	•
	Denver, Colorado 8020	1)
	0.11	211
AR SERVICE SOLUTION OF THE SER	By: Nekel	dakey
- W I W I W I W I W I W I W I W I W I W	Its Agent -Locator-	
STATEOF WYOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	ss	
CREPANI	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81, by RICHARD D. IN		FEBRUARY XON CORPORATION - TEXT
	<u></u>	
	Ostrii. A.	Ohn Al-t
	· Notary	Public Tables
My Commission Expires:	•	County of Community Page 1
APRIL 4, 1982		Free and State of Byomans

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 4 1

796	95	
<b>1</b>	STATE OF NEVADA	} Fee \$
- p i z p	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss , Number
	Filed for record this	day of
<u> - i -1 </u>	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim,	Recorder	Deputy
	·	$\Delta$
CERTIFICATE DI	LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies the	t EXXON CORPORATION, by I	f is Agent, the undersigned,
this 9TH day	of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on 19 81 , situated in County, Hevada.
	<u></u>	
Said Claim is located in the SE Township 22 NORTH , Range more particularly described as follows, t	S1 CAST	_, Ht. Diablo P. M., and .
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po		
	UTHERLY direction to Po	st Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a WE	STERLY direction to Po STERLY direction to Po	st Number 4.
Thence, 600 feet in a NC Thence, 750 feet in a Ex	RTHERLY direction to Po	
	STERLY direction to Po	st Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all	posts being 41 x 4" x	Į" (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Noti the two sides and is 10 feet from the WEST end.	ce is posted lies approxi the <u>EAST</u> end and	mately midway between 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surv	ey, begin at thesou	THWEST Corner,
	, Range 52 EAST feet and WEST	Ht. Diablo P. M.,
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim,	\ \	
He location work consisted of making the february 26	g the map as provided in : A. D., 1 <u>9 81</u> , and filed	NRS 517.040. In duplicate.
2 - E		
(* sec) TON LINES PROJECTED (* 발교교 프 등등을 살	exxon corporation (c/o Exxon Minerals Co	mpany .
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 8020	1)
	20	- 10
20 8 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	By: A Sheel	Male
	Its Agent -Locator-	prog-
STATE OFWYOMING )	3445131	•
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	\$ 26TH day of	F
19 81 . by RICHARD D. INBERG -		FEBRUARY CON CORPORATION.
	Potain Du	Mrs Aborto.
My Commission Expires:	Notary I	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Autary Public
APRIL 4, 1982	-	Court of State of
8001	1093 PAGE   42	My Commession mapailes April 8, 1909

	Ŷ.	1 7			,	79696		_				
1		11	۰				STATE C	F NEVADA	)		Fee \$	
ķ.	ļ.	1 2		· ·			COUNTY	OF EUREK		93	Number ,	
۱		;	Je.				Filed f	or record	this	da	y of	
Ж	Į.	14					19 Recepti	_, at on No		clock		H
	Thes	e dian	ram <b>t</b> py	plain the	method							<del></del> _
				the clai				Recorder			Deput:	
	-				<del></del>				·	$\langle$	\	
		_			CERTIFI	CATE OF	LOCATION	+ NEVADA		\		
	does	THE U	NDERSIGI y locate	NED hereb	y certif	1252		ORPORATION	- •	Lode	Mining	Claim on
	this		MT. H	9TH		day o	f trict;	FEBRUARY EUF	SEKA .	, 19 <u>81</u>	County	tuated in y, Nevada.
(	*)	Sald	Claim I	located	in the	SW		_(Quarter) EAST			\ \	
	Town	ship _ partio	22 NC cularly	RTH describe	d as fol	, Range lows, to	51 1/2 -wit: +4	EAST AND THE S	E1/4, SEC	Mt. D1	abio P. 1.22 N.,	M., and R.51 E.
				the Nort								
			Thence,	600	feet in	a sour	THERLY	direction				
		-	Thence.	750 750	feet in	I # ₩ES1	TERLY	direction	to Post	Number	4,	
			Thence, Thence,	600 750	feet in	NORT	THERLY TERLY	direction direction	to Post	Number	6,	
				750	-		TERLY	direction ing 41° x			-	E)
								ing 4g x				
	the the	two sid	des and	is <u>149</u>	90 fe	et from	the <u>E</u>	ST end	and	10	feet f	ro <b>m</b>
	Sect then	ion 3	30	Towns	hip 23 !	NORTH	Range	at the 52 EAST d EAST		WEST , Mt. 150	Diable	orner, P. M., feet
	to ti		\	\			\	1			. 1 -	
		The lo	ocation 	WORK CON FEBRUARY	sisted o	of making , A	the map . D., 19	as provided as a second	led in NR filed in	5 517.0 duplio	140. Late.	
/	Α,	8						/				
	* SE	老型	INES-PR	OJECTEŠ) SEŠEJ			(c/o E	CORPORATIO		any	-	
			<u>:</u>		9			Box 120 , Colorado	80201)			
		5	1	स <sub>्य</sub>	9			01	20	10		
		£ (2)	AN I	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	. w		By: 🍃	1 her	Agent	Leg	<u>-</u>	
\			~ ~	o 급실					cator-			
	STAT	= =	WYOM	ING	/	55						
	COUN	TY OF	FREM	NT								
	19 <u>8</u>		ribed ar	nd sworn RIOHA	to befor		\$26	TH d as Agent	lay of for EXXO	FEBR		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
								Ut.	Sella	. 2	hat	
	u •	. mar I 1	ion for					<del>sumeras (</del>	lotary Pu	blic	ulie	<u>,                                     </u>
	•		ion Expi 4, 1982		•					}	/ -··	State of
		ry rule 1	-, 1706	<del></del>		BOOKO S	9 3 PAGE	143	-	Great Hum		Washing

かいて 一般の ないかい こうしょう かんかん かいきいしゅう

The Control of the Control		partition thereof had the		ng god a cindres i di		ينظل	-	i de la residencia
Thes	e diagrams	explain the metho	79697	STATE OF I	1	o'clock		
		f the claim.			COLORL		Deputy	•
	THE UNDERSI	GNED hereby cert	FICATE OF	EXXON CORE	ORATION, by	lts Agent	, the under	rsigned,
does	hereby loca	te the 9TH HOPE	MH 12 day 0	53 f FI	BRUARY	Lod 19 8	e Mining Ci	lain on sted in
the	MT.	HOPE	Mining Dis	trict.	EUREKA		County,	Nevada.
(*) Town more	Said Claim ship 22 particulari	is located in th NORTH y described as f	Range ollows, to	SE)	Quarter), Sec	tion(s) , Mt. D	36 (25) iablo P. M	and .
3 2 3	Beginning 'a	t the Northeast	Corner Pos	t Number 1,		\		
表· ••	Thence Thence Thence Thence Thence	, 600 feet , 750 feet , 750 feet , 600 feet , 750 feet , 750 feet	in a WES in a WES in a NOR in a EAS in a EAS	TERLY di TERLY di TERLY di TERLY di TERLY di	rection to Perection to Perecti	ost Numbe ost Numbe ost Numbe ost Numbe ost Numbe	r 3, r 4, r 5, r 6, r 1,	
the Secti	two sides an  WEST  To tle this ion  30	Claim to the Pu Township 2	feet from	y, begin at	the SO	1490 UTHWEST	feet from Corn Diablo P.	ner, K.,
thene to ti	The location	Corner of this	of making	the map as	provided In	NRS 517.	040.	et .
	O	FEBRUARY 26	^ ^	. в., 19 <u>78</u>	, and filed	in aupii	cate.	
(* SE	WE WIND	PROJECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF		P. O. Box	n Hinerals Co	_		
	BERG SU BOUK 43	DI WANK 11 ONT PERMIT EUSTON DO WILL'S A DIAG FIRST ST		ву: Д	Its Agent -Locator	Sky		
COUNT	_	WOMING REMONT	<b>}</b> **					
19 <u>81</u>		and sworm to bef			day of Agent for E			<del>~.</del> *
l		·		Jan.	triin A.	land	Harita	
My Co	ommission Ex	pires:		•	Notary	PATE	HICHA A. VAN HOUTE	V - Astary Public
	PRIL 4, 1982	<del>-</del>	ãôĐXÕ 9	PAGE144		{ C <sub>1</sub>	Commission 27.185	State of Nyoming

							_			;	
٦					79698	١.					
1		Q			-0000		OF NEVADA		)	Fee \$	
f		<u> </u>		1		COUNTY	OF EURE		)55	Number	<del></del>
		<u>ļ.</u>							,		
A		•	•	•			for record		ocloc	day of _ k	<u> </u>
Į.	بنا						Ion No.				
The	se dlan	rams ev	Jain the	method							
			the clai				Recorder	•		Depu	ty
		·	······································	<del></del>	·					4	
				CERTIFI	CATE OF	LOCATIO	M - NEVADA		\		
	THE U	INDERS I GI	IED hereb	y certif	ies that	EXXON	CORPORATIO	N, by I	ts Agen	t, the u	ndersign <b>ed</b> .
doe thi	s hereb S	y locate	: <b>the</b> 9TH	MH	1254 day_or	f	FEBRUARY		Lo	de Hining Bi	g Claim on Ituated in-
		MT. H	OPE	KI	ning bis	trict;	E	REKA		Coun	ty, Nevada.
(*)	Said	Claim Is	located	In the	NW		(Quarter	) Sect	ion(s)		\
Tow	nship	21 1/2	NORTH		. Range	51 1/2	EAST		, Mt.	Diable P.	. H., and , R.51 1/2 (
							AND THE	IFT /A S	EC 24	AND THE	SE1/4,
							rî, <sub>SEC</sub>	\ \			
	•	Thence, Thence,		feet in	a SDUT	HERLY FRIY	_ directio directio				
		Thence.	750	feet in	a WEST	FRI Y	directio	n to Po	st Numbe	er Å.	
		Thence.	750	feet in	NORT	HERLY FRLY	directio directio	n to Po n to Po	st Numbe st Numbe	ers, erb.	
•		Thence,	750	feet in		ERLY	directio				
		the poir	t of beg	inning, a	and all ;	osts b	eing 4½' x	49° x 4	" (ne	A CUT 11	REE1
the	two si	taim nor des and	is 149	which the	t from 1	is po: the E	sted lies AST <u>e</u> n	approxii d and	mately of 10	feet 1	tween from
		end					<u> </u>	_			
_	To ti	e this (	laim to	the Publi	ic Survey	, begi	n at the _	sou	THWEST		Corner,
		r sour	_, Towns	hip <u>23 N</u>	ORTH 500	_, Range feet a	s 52 EAST		_, Xt.	. Diablo 500	P. M., feet
to	the Nor	theast (	orner of	this Cla	im.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	LASI		·		
	The It	ocation	work con	sisted of	fmaking	the may	as provi	ded in I	NRS 517.	.040.	
	ණted ට		FEBRUARY	26	, Ā.	. D., 1	81 , and	filed	in dupli	cate.	
/(* s		LINES PR	ഗങ്ങളും വ	1			CORPORATI Exxon Mine		was and		
/ /						P. 0.	Box 120		_		
	阿里	व	Est	0		Denve	r, Colorad	6 8020	1)		
\		;=	2033 g			•	01	1 - 1	211	2	
\	<b>EO</b> .	₽¥	7567. 1757.	12		By:	Kake	//	lake	-	•
/ '		=	Z = 5	/ /				s Agent ocator-			
	Ž	-		/ /,			•	O			
SIA	E OF	MAGW)	NG.	─/-;	s						
COU	NTY OF	FREMO	NT								
	Subsci	ribed an	d sworn i	to before	me this	26	TH .	day of	EFBI	RUARY	
19_4	<u>B1</u> , by			80 0. INB			as Agent				
			•				0	÷	,		
				•		1	phini	0/1	Opr.	1/10	ter
	_	_				<del></del>	ا	Notary (	ublic	4346	
ну С	ommissi	lon Expi	res:				,	}	FATRICIA A	VAN HOUTEN - A	iotary Public
	APRIL 4	. 1982		-	500KU	93 PAG	E145	}	Count of Francis	( )	Sisteral Buttering
				• •	RANKA	3 3 ""	. <b>-</b>	į		Pon expires Apr	Hycazing of 4, 1922

Complete Commence of the Comme

7965	19	
	STATE OF NEVADA )	Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	Number
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Filed for record thiso'cl	day of
<u> </u>	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method		
of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that		
does hereby locate theM4 1255		Lode Mining Claim on
this 9TH day of the MT- HOPE Mining Dis	of FEBRUARY	9 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Nevada.
Township 22 NORTH Range	51 EAST . Mt	. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as follows, to	o-wit:	
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po	it Humber 1.	
	UTHERLY direction to Post Nu	
Thence, 750 feet in a WE	STERLY direction to Post Nu STERLY direction to Post Nu	mber 4.
Thence, 600 feet in a NO Thence, 750 feet in a EA	RTHERLY direction to Post Nu STERLY direction to Post Nu STERLY direction to Post Nu	mber 5.
Thence, 750 feet in a EA	STERLY direction to Post Nu	mber 1,
the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½' x 4" x 4"	(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notic	e is posted lies approximatel	v midway between
the two sides and is feet from	the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>149</u>	o feet from
the WEST end.		_
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	y, begin at the <u>SOUTHWES</u> Range 52 EAST	T Corner, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
thence bear SOUTH , 37,200 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>WEST</u>	-0- feet
\ \	at an analysis to upo 5	17 olo
The location work consisted of making Dated	the map as provided in NKS $5$ i. D., $19_{-81}$ , and filed in du	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION  (c/o Exxon Minerals Company	
#	P. 0. Box 120	
	Denver, Colorado 80201)	
	0.1001	
	By: Karkel Och	ug-
	Its Agent -Locator-	
STATE OF WYDNING	•	
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
PREFEIR		
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	s <u>26TH</u> day of FE as Agent for EXXON CO	BRUARY
19 81 - by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EAAUN CI	AND MINES SHIPS TO A
	De Auto	06 1-
	Istricia A Users	
My Commission Expires:		A A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
APRIL 4, 1982		ty of $\begin{pmatrix} r^{(1)} A \end{pmatrix}$ State of Tronk

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE | 46

	79700  STATE OF NEVADA  STATE OF NEVADA  SS  COUNTY OF EUREKA  Filed for record this day of 19 at 10 clock M.  Reception No.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA  Tes that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH	
(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 21 1/2 NORTH more particularly described as fol	NW (Quarter), Section(s) 1 **
Beginning at the Northeast Co	rner Past Number 1,
Thence, 750 feet in	a SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2, a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 3, a WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, a NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, a EASTERLY direction to Post Number 6, direction to Post Number 1,
the point of beginning,	and all posts being 4½1 × 411 × 411 (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 1490 fee the WEST end.	ne Notice is posted lies approximately midway between st from the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>10</u> feet From
To tie this Claim to the Publi Section 30 , Township 23 N thence bear SOUTH , 37,2 to the Northeast Corner of this Cla	ORTH Range 52 EAST . Ht. Diablo P. H.,
The location work consisted of Dated FEBRUARY 26	making the map as provided in NRS 517.040, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
( SECON LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION {c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120
SURVENTALE TO ALL THE TANK THE	By: Related 80201)
STATE OF WEDWING COUNT OF STREET OF	-locator-
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INB	
	Potrice I Van Brother
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Politic Country of (1)31. State of
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE 1 47

	79701 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUREKA: Filed for record this 19	} Fee \$ }ss
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifications hereby locate the MH this 9TH the MT. HOPE Mir  (*) Said Claim: Is located in the Township 22 NORTH	NE (Quarter), Section Range 51 FAST	Lode Mining Claim o to attent i County, Nevad
more particularly described as foll Beginning at the Northeast Cor	ows, to-wit:	
Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in the point of beginning, a	a SOUTHERLY direction to Pos a WESTERLY direction to Pos a WESTERLY direction to Pos a MORTHERLY direction to Pos a EASTERLY direction to Pos a EASTERLY direction to Pos nd all posts being \$\frac{1}{2}\$\frac{1}	t Number 3, t Number 4, t Number 5, t Number 6, t Number 1,  (OR A CUT TREE) ately midway between
the two sides and is 10 fee the WEST end.	t from the <u>EAST</u> end and	1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Publi Section 30 Township 23 M thence bear SOUTH 37. to the Northeast Corner of this Cla	ORTH, Range _52 EAST 800 feet andWEST,	Mt. Diablo P. N.,
The location work consisted of DatedFEBRUARY 26	making the map as provided in N , A. D., 19 81, and filed i	RS 517.040. n duplicate.
BEERGED SURVEYING BOOK 93 FACE 142 FEE S. 3. 2.2	(c/o Exxon Minerals Com P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201  By:  Its Agent  Locator-	
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before 19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	me this 26TH day of as Agent for EXX	
	Ostrina O. Alb	e Satur
My Commission Expires:	PAT	RICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public
APRIL 4, 1982	and O O DICE I / O	Commission express April 4 1932

-	79702		
		STATE OF NEVADA	} Fee \$
  - 	φ. i 2φ	COUNTY OF EUREKA	) ss Number
		Filed for record this	day of
•		19, at Reception No	o'clockM.
	There discuss and to the method	<u> </u>	
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
		<del> </del>	$\wedge$
	CERTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NEVADA	
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1258	EXXON CORPORATION, by its	s Agent, the undersigne Lode Mining Claim o
	this 9TH day of the MT, HOPE Mining Dist	FEBRUARY	, 19 <u>81</u> , situated i
	(*) Said Claim is located in the NW	(Quarter), Section	
	Township 21 1/2 MOOTH Range	51 1/2 FAST	Mr Diable P. M. and
	more particularly described as follows, to-		C. 36, T.22 N., R.51 E.
	Beginning at the Mortheast Corner Post		
	Thence, 600 feet in a SOUTH Thence, 750 feet in a WESTI	RY direction to Post	
	Thence, 750 feet in a WESTI Thence, 600 feet in a NORTH	RLY direction to Post	t Number 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a EASTE	Ray direction to Post	Number 6.
	Thence, 750 feet in a EASTE		
	the point of beginning, and all p	osts being 4½° x 4°° x 4°°	(OR A CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the Notice the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.		
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey	begin at the SOUTH	HWESTCorner.
	Section 30 Township 23 NORTH	, Range 52 EAST	Mt. Diable P. M.,
	thence bear SOUTH , 37,800 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	feet and <u>EAST</u> ,	1500feet
	The location work consisted of making Dated FEBRUARY 26 , A.		
	8		
	(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED),	EXXON CORPORATION	• •
/		(c/o Exxon Minerals Comp P. O. Box 120	•
		Denver, Colorado 80201)	
		0.100	10
	AR LINE AND THE PROPERTY OF TH	By: Its Agent	Leig-
\	200 K CD	-locator-	
	STATE ZE WYDMING		•
	COUNTY OF FREMONT		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	26TH day of	FEBRUARY .
	19 81 , by RICHARD D. INSERG	as Agent for EXXO	N CORPORATION.
		Di al	
		Intruis a. Usa	Justin-
	My Commission Expires:	Notary Pu	IA A. YAN HOUTEN - NOTITY PURITY
	APRIL 4. 1982	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nty of State of

B00K093 PAGE | 49

	· —	
i i	79703	:
9	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss ) Number
	Siled for second shi	•
	Filed for record this	day of N.
<del>- 1 - 2</del> .	Reception No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
These diagrams explain the method	od Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.		^
CERT	IFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSTANED hereby cert	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by	
	day of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on, 19 g;, situated in
the MT. HOPE	Mining District, EURO	County, Nevada
Said Claim is located in the	he <u>NE</u> (Quarter), So , Range <u>51 EAST</u>	ection(s) 36
more particularly described as	follows, to wit:	, AC. Utable P. R., and
Beginning at the Northeast	Corner Post Number 1,	
Thence, 600 feet	in a SOUTHERLY direction to	Post Number 2.
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a WESTERLY direction to in a WESTERLY direction to	Post Number 3.
Thence, 600 feet		Post Number 5.
Thence, 750 feet		Post Number 6, Post Number 1,
	g, and all posts being 41' x 4"	
The Claim Monument on which the two sides and is 10	the Notice is posted lies appro feet from the <u>EAST</u> end and	ximately midway between I 1490 feet from
the WEST end.		
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 30 , Township 2	ublic Survey, begin at the s	COUTHWEST Corner,
		, Mt. Diablo P. M.,
\ \	\ \	
The location work consisted Dated FEBRUARY 26	of making the map as provided i	n NRS 517.040.
0	, , <u>p 0</u> , una	o in oup route.
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION	
	(c/o Exxon Minerals P. 0. Box 120	Сопрапу
	Denver, Colorado 80	201)
	$\alpha a$	
	By: National	Villen-
	Its Age -Locato	-
	Locato	<i>,</i> –
STATE WYOMING	<b>→</b> ;;	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	י	
Subscribed and sworm to befo	ore me thisday o	f FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RICHARO D. INB		EXXON CORPORATION.
•	10: 'n	1
	Yatriin 1	Ma Skitin
Hy Commission Expires:	Notar	PATRICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - NOTATY PROBE
APRIL 4, 1982		County of Cast
	,	Framont ( State of )
	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE   50	

14 P 1

	<del>}• 1 →</del>	-		•	
١		79704	STATE OF NEVADA	•	F 4
ļ	1 1 1	1		, jss	Fee \$
Ī			COUNTY OF EUREKA		Number
l	!		filed for record t		ay of
	1-1-1	1	19at Reception No	o'clock	
	•			•	
	These diagrams explain the me of description of the claim.	thod '	Recorder		Deputy
					^
				(	1
	CE	RTIFICATE OF L	ADAYSH - KOTTADO	\	~
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby c	ertifies that	EXXON CORPORATION.	by Its Agent	. the undersioned
			FEBRUARY		
	the MT. HOPE	Hining Dist	rict, EURE	, 19 <u>8</u>	County, Nevada
	(*) Said Claim is located in				7 /
	inunchin a transcri		F4 440 -4	MA B	
	more particularly described a			/4, SEC. 36,	T.22 N., R. 51 E.
	Beginning at the Northeas	st Corner Post	Number 1,		
	Thence, <u>600</u> fe	et in a south	ERLY direction (	to Post Numbe	
	Thence, 750 fer	et in a <u>WESTE</u>	RLY direction 1	to Post Numbe	3.
	Thence, 600 fe	et in a <u>WESTE</u> et in a MORTH	RLY direction i	to Post Numbe to Post Numbe	
	Thence, fee	et in a EASTE	RLY direction (	o Post Numbe	r 6.
	Thence, 750 fee	et in # <u>EASTE</u>	direction (	o Post Number	r 1,
	the point of beginn	ing, and all po	sts being 41 x 4	'x 4" (oR	A CUIT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on whi	ich the Notice	is posted lies app	roximately m	dway between
	the two sides and is	feet from th	e <u>EAST</u> end a	ind 10	feet from
	the <u>WEST</u> end.				
	To tie this Claim to the	Public Survey,	begin at the	SOUTHWEST	Corner,
	Section 30 , Township thence bear SOUTH ,	23 NORTH , 38,400 f	eet and EAST	. At.	Diablo P. M.,
	to the Northeast Corner of thi	is Claim.		,	<u>,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	The location work consist	ted of making t	he map as provided	I in NRS 517.4	140.
	Dated FEBRUARY 26	, Ă.	D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fi	led in dupli	ate.
			/ /		
A	(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)		EXXON CORPORATION		
	( <u>u</u> .		(c/o Exxon Minera) P. O. Box 120	s Company	
			Denver, Colorado	80201}	
			~ 1	- 11	,
			. <i>DH</i>	00 1111	,
			By: Yelle	gent Call	<b>/</b>
	<b>2</b>	/	-Loca	-	
1	STATE STATE OF THE	/1		•	
		<u></u>	·		
	COUNT POF FREMONT	)			
	Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this	26ТН фау	of. FEBR	JARY .
		. INBERG :E		F EXXON CORPO	
	-				
		•	Vaterial.	1/2 4	lurbo
			- Not	ary Public	CLL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL COLL
	My Commission Expires:		\$	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTI	N - Katary Public
	APRIL 4, 1982	a P4P	c151	County of Fremont	State of
•		BOOK O 9 3 PAG	c ( 3 )	THE SHAPE OF SHAPE	) Wysosian

797	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  Filed for record thi 19 . at Reception No.	Fee \$ss   Number   Ssday ofs
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies 1 does hereby locate the MH 1261 this 9TH da	OF LOCATION - NEVADA that EXXON CORPORATION, b	Lode Mining Claim on
(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 22 NORTH , Ran more particularly described as follows.	NEESE (Quarter), S	ection(s) 36
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1.	
Thence, 750 feet in a feet	WESTERLY direction to WESTERLY direction to MORTHERLY EASTERLY direction to direction to	Post Number 3, Post Number 4, Post Number 5, Post Number 6, Post Number 1,
The Claim Monument on which the No the two sides and is 10 feet from the west end.	tice is posted lies appro	oximately midway between
To tie this Claim to the Public Su Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 39,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	, kange 52 EAST	Corner, Mt. Diablo P. M., -0- feet
The location work consisted of mak DatedFEBRUARY 26	ing the map as provided , A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and file	in NRS 517.040. ed in duplicate.
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Hinerals P. O. Box 120	Сопрану
COUNTY AND TO STATE OF STATE O	By: Standard 8	Selety-
Subscribed and sworn to before me 19 81., by RICHARD D. INBERG	this <u>26TH</u> day o	of FEBRUARY EXXON CORPORATION
	Patricio 0	A Clax Havton
My Commission Expires:	Hota	Y Public PAIRCIA A VAN HOUTEN - hotery Public County of Size of
APRIL 4, 1982 BD	DKO 9 3 PAGE 1 5 2	Fremus Wyemang Wy Commission was not April # Write

· 16 1 19 1976	9706
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	)55
·   •   •	COUNTY OF EUREKA ' Humber
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Filed for record thisday of
	19, ato'clockN.
<del>, ∟,,</del>	Reception No.
These diagrams explain the method	
of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
	\ \
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies	that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned
does hereby locate the MH 1262 this 9TH C	Lode Mining Claim on lay of FEBRUARY , 19 81 , situated in
this 9TH C	District, EUREKA County, Nevada
(*) said Chain is located in the	NWESW (Quarter), Section(s) 1 **
TOwnship 91.129NORTH . Ra	nge 5: 1/2 FAST . Mt. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as follows	, to-wit: ** AND THE NEESE1/4, SEC. 36, T.22 N., R.51 E.
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1,
Thence, 600 feet in a	SOUTHERLY direction to Post Number 2,
Thence 750 feet in a	wester V direction to Post Number 3
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to Post Number 4, NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5,
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	
Thence, 750 feet in a	
the point of beginning, and	all posts being 박 x 박 x 박 (CR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the N	otice is posted lies approximately midway between rom the EAST end and 10 feet from
the WEST end.	
To tie this Claim to the Public S	orvey, begin at the SOUTHWEST Corner,
To tie this Claim to the Public S Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	Range 52 EAST . Mt. Diable P. N.,
thence bear SOUTH , 39,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	
\ \	\ \ \
	uking the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  , A. D., 19 81, and filed in duplicate.
	<u></u>
8	EXXON CORPORATION
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Hinerals Company
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Denter, Colorado Dazoly
	0.10011
	By: Kukel & Jolen
A A PASSION	its Agent
	-Locator-
STATE OO WYOMING	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
19 81 , by RICHARD D. INBERG	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0, 11.
•	Matricia al Clar Horbon
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A. YAN HELITER - Notary Public
APRIL 4. 1982	County of (7.51) State of
RNOXC	93 PAGE   53 Wy Commission to price April 4, 1909

The second second

. 3

1	7	9707			
		STATE OF		} Fce \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Filed fo 19_ Reception		day of	_n. ·
These diagrams e	explain the method		Recorder	Dep	<del>-</del> uty
		<del></del>	<del></del>	$ \wedge$	•
		TE OF LOCATION		\ \	
does hereby loca	GNED hereby certifiente the MH 1:	263	FEBRUARY	I ode Miet	. ci.i
(*) Said Claim	is located in the	SE	(Quarter). Sect	ion(s) is	\
more particular	y described as follo	ws, to-wit:		_, Mt. Diablo l	P. Kin, and
	t the Northeast Corn , 600 feet in a			it Number 2. '	
Thence Thence Thence Thence	, 750 feet in a , 750 feet in a , 600 feet in a , 750 feet in a	WESTERLY WESTERLY NORTHERLY EASTERLY	lirection to Pos lirection to Pos lirection to Pos lirection to Pos	t Number 3, it Number 4, it Number 5, it Number 6,	
	, 750 feet in a int of beginning, an			·	, Treee)
The Claim A the two sides an the WEST e	onument on which the d is feet nd.	Notice is poste from the <u>EA</u> S	ed lies approxim STend and	mately midway I 1490 feet	etween from
Section 30 thence bear 50	Claim to the Public Township 23 NO OUTH 39,60 Corner of this Clai	ਲਾਮ , Range 20 feet and	52 EAST	HWEST , Mt. Diable	
The locatio	n work consisted of FEBRUARY 26	making the map a	s provided in a	iRS 517.040. in duplicate.	
(• se¢s∰ulines	<b>₽</b> ко⊌естебі		RPORATION		
Versi	T COUNTY OF THE	P. O. Bo	on Minerals Com x 120 Colorado 80201		
် သို့ (၁)	id II	By:	01.11	200	
8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	104   181 103   181 181   181 181	or	its Agent -Locator-	our -	
	YOMING   }ss				
	REMONT )				
Subscribed a 19 <u>81-</u> , by	RICHARD O. INBERG		H day of s Agent for EXX	FEBRUARY ON CORPORATION	lar terro ,
	•	· La	trice Ot	hu Han	to
My Commission Exp	oires:		Notary P	UBT IC RICIA A. VAN HOUTEN - IK	Cary Public
APRIL 4, 1982	<del></del>	BOOK O 9 3 PAGE		County of Fremunal County Apr	State of Wyeming H 4 1532

		79708 STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF EUR Filed for recon 19 , at Reception No.	EKA .	Fee \$
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorde	ur	Deputy
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certif does hereby locate the MH this 97H	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVAL	ON by Its	Agent, the undersigned, Lode Mining Claim on
	the MT. HOPE MI	ning District,	UREKA	County, Nevada.
	(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 21 1/2 NORTH more particularly described as fol	SW (Quarte , Range <u>51 1/2 EAST</u> lows, to-wit: ** AND THE		n(s) 1 **
	Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 600 feet in Thence, 750 feet in	a SOUTHERLY directi a WESTERLY directi a WESTERLY directi a MORTHERLY directi a EASTERLY directi a EASTERLY directi and all posts being 41		Number 3, Rumber 4, Number 5, Number 6, Number 1,
	the two sides and is 1490 feet the WEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Publi Section 30 , Township 23 N thence bear SDUTH 39.6 to the Mortheast Corner of this Claim to the Mortheast Co	ic Survey, begin at the ORTH , Range 52 EAST 500 feet and EAS	south	10 feet from
	The location work consisted of Dated FEBRUARY 26	\ \		
	BOOK 33-17 TE SOUR SENT 1 SECTION REPORT 1 SECTION REPORTS SENT 1 SECTION REPORTS SECTION REPORTS SECTION REPORTS SECTION REPORTS SECTION REPORTS SECTION REPORT	EXXON CORPORAT (c/o Exxon Mino P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorad  By:	erals Compa	ley-
	7	me this <u>26TH</u> ERG ··· as Ågeni	day of for EXXO	FEBRUARY CORPORATION:
		Ortun	O J J	Mathatio
i	My Commission Expires:		~~~~	CLA A. VAN HOLITEN - Notary Public
	APRIL 4, 1982	BOOKO 9 3 PAGE ( 55	F 1	embal State of Nyaming Commission expires April 4, 1922

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 4, 1982

BROKO 9 3 PAGE 1 5 6

Thies 19

PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - botany Publication of State of My coming My Commission of public April 4, 1572

and the control of th

ROOKO 93 PAGE | 57 Luy Commission of Date Act 4 1002

والمموالة مساو مما أأنا المار المحمل وماضونها والهاوراء

ال ال	79711	
	STATE OF NEVADA	) Fee \$
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	)ss , Number
	Filed for record this	day of
'	19, at	o clock N.
<del></del> .	Reception No.	<del></del>
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.		^
CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies (	that EXXON CORPORATION, by	its Agent, the undersigned
does hereby locate the MH 1267 this 97H de	y of FEBRUARY	Lode Mining Claim on
	District, EUREN	County, Nevada
(*) Said Claim is located in the Township 22 NORTH Rar	SE(Quarter), Se	ction(s) 36
more particularly described as follows,	ge <u>51 EAST</u> to-wit:	, Mt. Diablo P. M., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner	Post Number 1.	
_	SOUTHERLY direction to	Post Hugher 2
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to	Post Number 3,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 600 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to	Post Number 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	EASTERLY direction to	Post Humber 6,
the point of beginning, and a		/
		•
The Claim Monument on which the No the two sides and is 10 feet fr	on the <u>EAST</u> end and	imately midway between
the <u>WEST</u> end.	/ / / ,	
To tie this Claim to the Public Su Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH	rvey, begin at the <u>s</u> Range 52 EAST	OUTHWEST Corner, Kt. Diable P. M.,
	feet and WEST .	feet
\ \		une 517 Ala
The location work consisted of mak Dated FEBRUARY 26	, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and file	
8	/ /	
( SECREMENTAL SECRETARY )	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals	Company
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80	• •
	penver, cororado do	
		9 <b>[</b> ]
	By: // // // // // Its Ager	diser
	-tocator	-
STATE OF WYOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT	•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 26TH day of	FEBRUARY .
19 81 , by RIGHARD D. INBERG		XXON CORPORATION.
		m /
	Patriciole	March States
My Commission Expires:	Hotary	POD-1-CAN HOUTEN - NOTARY PUBLIC
APRIL 4, 1982		Countries Smirest
	13 PAGE   58	My Commission copiese Aero a sess

W. . . N. . . M

	•			7971	STATE OF	r record this	)ss o'clock	Fee \$ Humber ay of,
		e diagrams e escription o	xplain the me: f the claim.	thod		Recorder		Deputy
		THE UNDERSI	GNED hereby ce	ATIFICATE OF			its Agent	the undersigned,
	does this	hereby loca	te the				Lode	e Hining Claim on
	the .	MT.	HOPE	_ Hining Dis	trict,	EUREKA		County, Mevada.
	(*) Town: more	particulari	y described as	follows, to	)-M)E: ** *	NO THE SE1/4,	ctlon(s) 1 , Ht. Di , SEC. 36,	iablo F. H., and -
		Beginning a	t the Northeas	t Corner Pos	t Number 1			
		Thence Thence Thence	600 fee 750 fee 750 fee 600 fee 750 fee 750 fee	t in a west t in a west t in a NORT	TERLY CONTERLY CONTERLY	lirection to I	Post Number Post Number Post Number	
		the po	int of beginni	ng, and all	posts bein	g 4½ ′x 4" x	4" (OR	A CUT TREE)
	the t	The Claim Mo two sides and WEST er	onument on whi is 1490 nd.	ch the Notic feet from	e is poste the <u>EASI</u>	d lies appropried and and	kimately mi	dway between feet from
	Sect i	on <u>30</u> e bear <u>sou</u>	Claim to the Township TH Corner of thi	23 NORTH 40,800	y, begin a _, Range <u>:</u> _feet and	2 EAST	, Ht.	Corner, Diablo P. M., O feet
		The location Dated	work consist FEBRUARY 26	ed of making . A	the map a . D., 19_g	s provided in 31, and filed	NRS 517.0 I in duplic	40. ate.
	SEC		ROJECT SOLLOS		(c/a Exx P. O. Bo	RPORATION on Minerals C x 120 Colorado 802	• •	
\		RG SURV DON 43 P	GFFFFIA GEGIT FRUIS ALBORON FRUIS ALBORON FRUIS ALBORON	>	ву: 🛕	III Agen	lleg	— <del>-</del>
	STATE COUNT	_		<u>}</u> "				
		Subscribed a _, by	nd sworn to be RICHARD D.			day of <u>S Agent for E</u>		
					<u>Dai</u>	Tissa of Notary		Section_
	My Co	mmission Exp	ires:			·	1 /	HOUTEN - Notary Public State of
	A	PRIL 4. 1982			D00470G3	PAGE 159	County of Frational	State of

797	13
9-0-0	STATE OF NEVADA ) Fee \$
-	COUNTY OF EUREKA ) Number
1 6 3	•
	Filed for record thisday of
. المناط	Reception No.
There discount avalate she washed	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF	F LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies the	ot EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1269 this 97H day	of FEBRUARY , 19 g1 , situated in
the MT. HOPE Mining Di	strict, EUREKA County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the	(Quarter) Section(s) 26
Township 22 NORTH Range	51 FAST . Mt. Diablo P. M. and
more particularly described as follows, t	O-MIE:
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po	st Number 1,
Thence, 600 feet in a 50	CUTHERLY direction to Post Number Z,
Thence, 750 feet in a we	STEDLY direction to Post Number %
Thence, 600 feet in a NC	STERLY direction to Post Number 4.  RTHERLY direction to Post Number 5.
Thence, 750 _ feet in a E/	STERLY direction to Post Number 6, STERLY direction to Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½ 1 x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Noti	ce is posted lies approximately midway between
the west end.	the EAST end and 1490 feet from
To the this Claim to the Public Surv	rey, begin at theSOUTHWEST Corner.
Section	, Range 52 EAST . Mt. Diablo P. M.
thence bear SOUTH , 41,400 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim,	feet and WEST0- feet
\ \	
The location work consisted of makin Dated FEBRUARY 26	g the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	<del></del>
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION
, <sup>CO</sup> 10, <del>co</del> , <sup>CO</sup> 5.	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	O
	(2.000 111
	By: Merkey Sherg
MAR EST	-Locator-
STATE ODD FORMING	•
Z )ss	
COUNTY OF FREMONT	
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	
19 81 % by RICHARD D. INSERG	as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
	$O_{i}$
·	Latrino Oflan Alores
Mules I stan e Is	Notary Public A Van Housen - Notary Public Paracia A Van Housen - Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	PACIFIC A PATION AND A AUDITOR
APRIL 4, 1982	French Macourt

My Commission, expires April 4, 1903

	79714 STATE OF MEVADA COUNTY OF EUREK Filed for record 19 4t Reception No.	this day of
These diagrams explain the metho of description of the claim.	od Recorder	Deputy
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby cert does hereby locate the Markhis 9TH the MT. HOPE	H 1270 day of FEBRUARY  Hining District;EUR	EKA County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in th Township <u>21 1/2 NORTH</u> more particularly described as i	e SW (Quarter) Range 51 1/2 EAST ollows, to-wit: ## AND THE SE	, Section(s) 1 **, And, And
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 100 feet Thence, 100 feet Thence, 100 feet The point of beginning The Claim Honument on which the two sides and is 1490 the WEST end.	in a SOUTHERLY direction in a WESTERLY direction in a WESTERLY direction in a NORTHERLY direction in a EASTERLY direction in a WESTERLY direction in a MESTERLY direction in a EASTERLY direction in a	pproximately midway between and 10 feet from
The location work consisted Dated FEBRUARY 26  OS SENTING PROPERTY 26  OS LIVE A COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY 26  LIVE & STORY OF THE PROP	of making the map as provide , A. D., 19 81, and  EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Miner: P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado  By:  Its -Loc	filed in duplicate. I Dis Company
STATE OF WYOMING  COUNTY OF FREMONT  Subscribed and sworn to bef	}**	ey of February
19_81_, byRICHARD D. :	INBERG as Agent	OF EXXON CORPORATION:
My Commission Expires: APRIL 4, 1982	B00KO 3 3 MGE   6 I	PATRICIA A VAN HOUTEN - Notary Public  County of frame of

		_
· 10-1-19 770	715	
111		
	STATE OF NEVADA	}
. }• ] • } }	COUNTY OF EUREKA	Number
6	Filed for record thi	s day of .
<b>i.</b> ! , <b>i</b>	19 at	o'clock N.
٠	Keception #0.	
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	Deputy
of description of the claim.		
CENTICICAL	E OF LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
	_	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies does hereby locate the MH 127	•	
this 11TH	day of FEBRUARY	, 19 81 _, situated in
the MT. HOPE Minin	g District; EUREKA	County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the	NWENE (Quarter), S	ection(s) 25
Township 22 NORTH , R more particularly described as follow	s, to-wit:	, nt. viable P. n., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corne	r Post Number 1	
· ·		\ \ \ \
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a		Post Number 2, Post Number 3.
Thence, 750 feet in a	WESTERLY direction to	Post Number 4,
Thence, 600 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	NORTHERLY direction to	Post Number 5. Post Number 6.
Thence, 750 feet in a		Post Number 1,
the point of beginning, and	all posts being 41° x 4°	× 4" (OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the the two sides and is 1490 feet	Notice is posted fies appr from the EAST end an	d 10 feet from
the west end.	/ / / /	
To tie this Claim to the Public	Survey, begin at the	SOUTHWEST Corner,
Section 30 Township 23 NOR1 thence bear SOUTH 26,400	H Range 52 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M., 3000 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
The location work consisted of m	aking the map as provided	In NRS: 517.040.
Dated FEBRUARY 26	_, A. D., 19 <u>81</u> , and fil	ed in duplicate.
	/ /	
(* SECRON LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals	F======
(the second	P. O. Box 120	• •
	Denver, Colorado 8	0201)
	$\Omega \cdot \Omega$	0010
	By: Karkel	S. labour
- 186 - 1880 - 1	Its Ag	
	-Locat	or-
STATE BE WYDMING WE		
COUNTYZEF FREMONT		
	•	_
Subscribed and sworn to before m 19 81 by RICHARD D. INBER		of FEBRUARY EXXON CORPORATION.
	6/1.	Alla si
	_ Valatela	ory Public
My Commission Expires:		PATRICIA A. YAN HOUTEN - NOISITY PUBLIC
APRIL 4, 1982	}	Courts of State of
	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 6 2	My Commission Educates April 4, 1852
	DANUE COUNTE	My Commission Expenses

THE ALL STREET

14.0

79716		:
	STATE OF NEVADA	Fee \$
- 4. 1.4	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ss Number
	Filed for record this	day of
4.1.3		clockM.
These diagrams explain the method	Recorder	
of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
		( )
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	\ \
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that does hereby locate the MH 1272 this 11TH day	• •	Lode Mining Claim on
this 11TH day the MT. HOPE Hining Di	of FEBRUARY Strict, EUREKA	, 19 <u>81</u> , situated in County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the NWE		n(s) 25
Township 22 NORTH Range more particularly described as follows, to	51 1/2 EAST	Ht. Diablo P. H., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Po-		
Thence, 600 feet in a SOU		Number 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 750 feet in a WES Thence, 600 feet in a NOR Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	TERLY direction to Post	Number 4.
Thence, 600 feet in a MCR	THERLY direction to Post	Number 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a EAS	TERLY direction to Post	
the point of beginning, and all		(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notice the two sides and is 1490 feet from the SEST end.  To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 27,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.  The location work consisted of making	the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>experience</u> , begin at the <u>SOUTH</u> , Range 52 EAST <u>EAST</u> ,	TO feet from  WEST Corner,  Mt. Diablo P. M.,  3000 feet
	A. D., 19 81, and filed in	
(* sectional lines Projected).	EXXON CORPORATION	
	<pre>{c/o Exxon Hinerals Comp: P. 0. Box 120</pre>	any
	Denver, Colorado 80201)	
	$\Omega a$	10
200 E		
	By: 1 Affect Cont	energy-
	-locator-	•
STATE WYOMING		
COUNTY OF FREMUNT		-
Subscribed and sworn to before me thing is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to before me things is a subscribed and sworn to be subscribed as a subscribed and subscrib	as Agent for EXXO	FEBRUARY N CORPORATION.
	011	
·	I Strice G. Il	n Seato
My Commission Expires:	Notary Po	ATHUMA A VAN HOUTEN - ROLE Y PULLE
APRIL 4, 1982		Francial E. Smith

. . . .

	ا ب			'7'	9717	•				
		<del>9</del>	<del></del>	<u>_</u>		OF NEVADA	)	+	fee \$	
- }		-			COUNT	Y OF EUREK		5\$	Number	
		<u> </u>		<del>-</del> <del>-</del>		for record t	this		y of	
. [						, at tion No		clock .	M.	
TL.			lain the m	-thad		•				
			the claim.	ELIKOG		Recorder			Deputy	<del></del>
_			·					(	$\overline{}$	
						DN - NEVADA			\ \	
do	THE U	NDERSIGN( y locate	D hereby (	ertifies MH 1273	that EXXON	CORPORATION,	, by its	Agent, Lode	the undersig Mining Claim	gned, n oa
th	is	MT. HO	11TH	d	ay of	FEBRUARY EURE		, 19 <u>81</u>	, sītuated	al b
(*)					•	(Quarter),				
To	wnship	22 NOR	ΤΗ	, Ra	nge <u>- 51 1/2</u> , to-wit:	2 EAST		Mt. Di	blo PH., a	end.
					Post Numbe	1,				$\setminus$
		Thence, _	600 fe	et in a _	SOUTHERLY	_ direction				
	•	Thence, _ Thence, _	750 fe	et in a _ et in a _	WESTERLY	direction direction				
	7	Thence, _ Thence, _	600 _ fe	et in a _ et in a _	NORTHERLY	direction direction				
	. 1	Thence, _			EASTERLY	_ direction				
	1	the point	of beginn	ing, and	all posts b	eing 4½° x 4	ո ջ կո	(OR A	CUT TREE)	
		des and i	1490			sted lies ap				
					urvey, begi		SOUTH		Corner,	
the	ence bear	SOUTH	, Township	27,600	, Rang feet a	e 52 EAST nd EAST			iablo P. H.,	1
	The 1o	cation w	ork consis	ted of mal	cing the ma	p as provide	d in NRS	517.04	0.	
	(leg ed	FE	BRUARY 26		, A. D., 1	9 <u>81</u> , and f	iled in	duplica	te.	
	<u> 5</u> 8		æ		F 9 9 8 11	/connection				
() S	SECTION	.INESEPRO	regign		(c/o	CORPORATION Exxon Mineral	ls Compa	iny		
		=				·Box 120 r, Colorado	80201)			
		1				0 0	, ,			
1	ြတ	W	SA P		By:	Kaled	/W,	liller	·	
\	, E	25 25		/ /	•	its /	Agent Lor-		<del></del>	
STA	TE OF	WYOMING								
	NTY OF									
		FREMON								
19_	Subscr B1 , by	ibed and	RICHARD I	before me ), INBERG	this	day day as Agent fo	of EXXON	CORPOR		•
			•	•		24	D.	h	Charles.	
	e					Not	ary Pub	Lis	auce .	
- пу	Commiss i	•	·5 :				Į.	TRICIA A VAN Countries /	HOUTEN - Motory Public	•
	APRIL 4	. 198Z	<del>-</del>	BUURU	9 3 PAGE 1	Б <b>L</b>	-	Ficaura (	6,87902 PRINGE(14,157)	

in countries continued to the second 
# N -					79718	STATE ( COUNTY Filed (	OF NEVADA  OF EUREK  For record  On No.	this _	} ss	Fee \$_ Number	
		lagrams ex ription of					Recorder			Depu	ty
	does her	E UNDERSIG	e the	y certif	ies that	EXXON C			اما	in Milita.	ndersigned, g Claim on ituated in
•	the (*) Sai Township	MT. I	IDPE  s located  DRTH	in the	NW ENE	51 1/2	EUR (Quarter) EAST				tuated in ty, Nevada.
•	•	inning, at		heast Coi	ner Post	Number		to Par	- Nemba		
		Thence, Thence, Thence, Thence,	750 750 600 750	feet in feet in feet in	<ul><li>WESTE</li><li>WESTE</li><li>NORTE</li><li>EASTE</li></ul>	RLY ERLY ERLY	direction direction direction direction direction	to Posito Posito Posi	t Numbe t Numbe t Numbe t Numbe	r 3, r 4, r 5, r 6,	
	the two	Claim Ho	nument on	which th	e Notice	is post	ing 4½° x 4 ted lies ap STend	pproxim	ately m	A CUT T idway be _ feet f	tween
ţ	Section thence b	tie this ( 30 ear <u>sou</u> r ortheast (	Townsh	ip <u>23 N</u>	ORTH 200	, begin , Range feet and	at the 52 EAST EAST	soun	WEST , Mt. 300	Diablo O	Р. Н.
	The Date						as provide 81, and f				
ľ	жест <b>ю</b> С	N LINES PI JUJ 07	OJECTED)			(c/o Ex P. O. B	ORPORATION ixon Minera ox 120 Colorado	1s Comp	•		
	ATHORATE STATES TO STATES	- LU	) E	000 E		Ву:		Agent ator-	ly		
		cribed an	d sworn t	o before		26TF	i da as Agent fo	y of or EXXO	FEBRI N CORPO		·
			٠	•		<u>L</u>	trum	A.U.	Mental Marie	<u>latio</u>	——
M	y Commis	slon Expi	res:			•	au.		BCIA A VAN	HOUTEN - Noti	,
	APRIL	4, 1982			B00KO 9	3 PAGE 1	65		hensel	こナ v	State of Vyeming 4 1932

79719		
	STATE OF NEVADA	}
	COUNTY OF EUREKA	) Number
	Filed for record this	o'clock
	Reception No.	
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	·	$\overline{A}$
CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
THE UNDERBIGNED hereby certifies that	EXXON CORPORATION, by it	s Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the MH 1275		Lode Mining Claim on
•		
(*) Said Claim is located in the NEENWEST Township 22 NORTH, Range	51 1/2 EAST	on(s) 25 , Mt. Diablo P. M., and
more particularly described as follows, to		
Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos		
Thence, 600 feet in a SOU Thence, 750 feet in a WES	TERLY direction to Pos	t Number 3.
Thence, 750 feet in a WES	STERLY direction to Pos	t Number 4, t Number 5,
Thence, 750 Teet in a EAS	STERLY direction to Pos	t Number b,
the point of beginning, and all		(OR A CUT TREE)
The Claim Monument on which the Notic the two sides and is 10 feet from the WEST end.	e is posted lies approxim the <u>EAST</u> end and <u>1</u>	ately midway between 490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Surve	y, begin at the SOUTH	WEST Corner.
Section 30 Township 23 NORTH	, Range 52 EAST	, Mt. Diablo P. M., 3000 feet
to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	reer and <u>EAST</u>	5000
The location work consisted of making Dated <u>FEBRUARY 26</u> , A		
0	EVVALUE CONCONTIAN	
(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	(c/o Exxon Minerals Com	pany
	P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201	1
A 150	0.1100	10
	By: Its Agent	Leg-
A LET	-Locator-	
STATE WYDMING		
COUNTY OF FREMONT		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this		_ FEBRUARY_ ON CORPORATION
	Vatricia 4.4	la Fratio
My Commission Expires:	Notary P	SULUF YMICH - RETUDA MAY A ALDISTAN
APRIL 4, 1982	}	Figure of State of Systems

BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE 1 6 6

Ł

/ ",----

My Commission 4) pires April 4, 1532

-			•			79720	COUNTY Filed !	OF NEVADA  OF EUREN  For record  , at  on No.	thls _	}ss }o'clock	Fee \$_ Number ay of	
				lain the the claim				Recorder			Depu	ty
	this the _ (*)	hereby Sald Cl	iocate Mr. HO	the BTH PE located	r certif	fles that 1276 day o ning Dis	EXXON C	ORPORATION FEDRUARY EUR  (Quarter)	EKA Secti	Lode , 19 <u>8:</u> on(s) 3	s Hinin i, s Coun a **	g Claim on Ituated in ty, Nevada
	Towns	ship partice Beginni Th Th Th	22 NOR liarly of ing at t sence, sence, sence, sence,	he North 600 750 750 750 750 750	d as followeast Confeet in feet in feet in feet in feet in feet in feet in	Range lows, to orner Pos a SOUT a WEST a WEST a NORT a EAST a EAST	52 EAST Wit: **  t Number  HERLY  ERLY  ERLY  HERLY  ERLY  ERLY	AND THE NE T.22 N., R	to Pos to Pos to Pos to Pos to Pos to Pos	, Mt. D SEC. 25 E.  t Number t Number t Number t Number t Number	2, 3, 4, 5,	
	Sectithence to the section of the se	The Classon Side west of the Side west o	this Ci south east Co ation w NES*PRO WYOMING	ment on 1490 s 1490 aim to t Townsh Free of SCCOLDY 1714	which to fee he Publip 23 h 28 this Cl isted o	he Notice et from i  Ic Survey ORTH , 800 aim. f making, A.	the map D., 19  EXXON (C/O E) P. O. I Denver	at the SZ EAST d EAST as provide 81, and the SZ EAST d EAS	south south south and south als Comp 80201) Agent ator-	MEST  Mt.  4500  AS 517.0  aduption	Diablo	corner, P. H., Teet
,		mmission	•				<del></del>	No		PATRICIA A. V.  Comy of Francia		flotary Public State of Wyoming

My Commission expires April 4, 193

Summer

	۴	11				7972	ı					
			•		9		STATE 0	F NEVADA		) }ss	Fee \$	
i- ' 	ļ.	1 1						OF EUREX		,	Humber .	
l			•				Filled f	or record _, at	this —	d o'clock	oy of _	H.
	Ĭ4	134					Reception	on No.				•
		e diagra escripti						Recorder		·	Deputy	<del>,</del>
								- NEVADA				
	does	hereby	locate	D hereb th <b>e</b>	y certif MH	Fies that	EXXON C	RPORATION	, by It	s Agent Lode	the und	dersigned, Claim on
	this the		BTH MT HO	PE -	Н	day o	f FE	BRUARY		, 19 <sub>81</sub>	, sit	Claim on tuated in , Nevada.
	•											
	Town	ship <u>2:</u> particu	2 NORTH	escribe	as fol	, Range lows, to	51 1/2 E	AST	, section	Mt. D	ablo P.	K., and
		Beginni	ng at ti	he Nortl	neast Co	rner Pos	t Number	1,				
					feet in feet in	<u> 50€</u>	THERLY	direction	to Post	Number	2,	/ /
		Th	ence, _ ence, _	750	feet in	la wes	TERLY _	direction direction	to Post	: Number	4.	. \
		Th Th	ence, _ ence, _	600 750	feet in	NOF EAS	THERLY	direction direction	to Post	: Number : Number	5.	
		Th	ence	750	feet in	EAS	TERLY	direction	to Post	Number	1,	
		th	e point	of begi	inning,	and all	posts bei	ng 4 <u>1</u> ° x ⋅	կոչ կո	(OR	A CUT TE	Σ)
1	the t	The Cla two side: WEST	s and is		which to fe	he Notice et from	e is post the <u>EAS</u> T	ed lies a end	pproxima and <u>1</u> 4	itely mi 190	dway bet feet fr	ween os
		To tie	this Cla	im to t	he Publ	ic Survey	,, begin	at the	SOUTH	EST	to	fnef,
:	Sect i Lhend	ion <u>30</u> Le bear	SOUTH	, Townsh	iip <u>23 t</u>	NORTH	_, Range feet and	52 EAST EAST			Diablo P	
1	to th	e North	east Cor	ner of	this Ci	aim.						
		Dated	ation wo	EBRUARY	isted o	f making , A.	the map . D., 19	as provide 31_, and 3	ed in NR filed in	S 517.0 duplic	40. ate.	
		8					EXYOU	ORPORATIO				
7	SE	EWN LI	NES PRO	JECTEĞ)	ET 🔪		(c/o Ex	xon Minera	_	any		
/	/		: <b>:</b>				P. O. B Denver	ox 120 Colorado	80201)			
		<b>2</b>	a	9-3	ğ				,			
		SS.	!=				8y: <i>4</i>		11/		•	
\	\	်ပြွ	É	112		>	oy:	les	Agent	weg		
\	. `	E E	፭	₹				-Loc	ator-	-		
S	TATE	· • <u>E</u>	WYOMIN	<u> </u>	-	55						
C	THUO	Y OF	FREMON	г_/	ز	•						
1		Subscrib _, by			o before D. INBE	e me this		H da as Agent 1	y of for EXXO	FEBRUA N CORPO		
					-		L	their	J.M.	w	ZhIII	tie .
Н	y Co	mmission	Expire	s:			•	No	tary Pu	DI C. TRICI,	A VANA CTE	N - Kettery P. Jie
		ADGTI 4	1042					• .	-	- { Ctml Fiki,		\$15% **

	79722	STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF <u>EUREKA</u>	Fee \$ss Number
ļ		filed for record this 19 at o Reception No.	day of,
	These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder	Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF	LOCATION - NEVADA	
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby certifies that	revou confortion to the	4
	does hereby locate the MH 1278		tode Mining Claim on 19 81 situated in County, Nevada.
	(*) Said Claim is located in the Sw Township 22 NORTH Range more particularly described as follows, to	52 EAST 4 -wit: ** AND THE SE1/4, SEC.	Mt. Diablo P. H., and
	Beginning at the Northeast Corner Pos	T.22 N., R.51 1/2 I	
	Thence, 600 feet in a SOUT	HERLY direction to Post	
	Thence, 750 feet in a WEST Thence, 750 feet in a WEST	ERLY direction to Post ERLY direction to Post	
	Thence, 600 feet in a NORT Thence, 750 feet in a EAST	HERLY direction to Post	
	Thence, 750 feet in a EAST	FERLY direction to Post direction to Post	
	the point of beginning, and all	posts being 4½° x 4° x 4°	(OR A CUT TREE)
	The Claim Monument on which the Notic the two sides and is 1490 feet from the WEST end.	e is posted lies approximathe EAST end and	tely midway between 10 feet from
	To tie this Claim to the Public Surve Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear SOUTH , 29,400 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	Ranne 52 FAST	MEST Corner, Mt. Diablo P. H., 4500 feet
	The location work consisted of making DatedFEBRUARY 26, A	the map as provided in NR:	5 517.040.
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u></u>	
	(* SECTION LINES PROJECTED)	EXXON CORPORATION	
	Ø -	(c/o Exxon Minerals Compa P. O. Box 120	ıny
/	\$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \fra	Denver, Colorado 80201)	
		0001	110
		Bu: 12/1/1/	I learn
\		its Agent	
1	Ego E E	-Locator-	
	STATE OLI WYOMING		
	COUNTY E FREHONT		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me thing at , by RICHARD D. INSERG	\$	FEBRUARY N CORPORATION.
		Ortrain Ale	ha Thuter.
	My Commission Expires:	- Notary Put	PATRICIA A VAN ABUTEN - NOW !
	APRIL 4, 1982		County of State of Pryoming
	<del></del>	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE   69	My Commission exprise April 4, 1902

797	STATE OF NEVADA  STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  SS  Fee \$  Number  Filed for record this day of 19, at a clock N.  Reception No.
These diagrams explain the method of description of the claim.	Recorder Deputy
THE HUNERSTENER haraby contletter of	OF LOCATION - NEVADA  hat EXXON CORPORATION, by Its Agent, the undersigned,
does hereby locate the         M1 1279           this         8TH         day           the         MT. HOPE         Mining I	y of FEBRUARY , 19 g1 , situated in District, EUREKA County, Nevada.
(*) Said Claim is located in the SE	GSW [Quarter], Section(s) 25 ge 51 1/2 EAST , Ht. Diablo P. N., and
Beginning at the Northeast Corner I	Post Humber 1,
Thence, 750 feet in a Thence, 750 feet in a	direction to Post Number 2, westerly direction to Post Number 3, westerly direction to Post Number 4, NORTHERLY direction to Post Number 5, easterly direction to Post Number 6, direction to Post Number 1,
The Claim Monument on which the Not the two sides and is 10 feet from the west end.	Il posts being 4½ x 4" x 4" (OR A CUT TREE)  Lice is posted lies approximately midway between the EAST and and 1490 feet from
To tie this Claim to the Public Sur Section 30 , Township 23 NORTH thence bear <u>SOUTH</u> , 30,000 to the Northeast Corner of this Claim.	rvey, begin at the <u>SOUTHWEST</u> Corner, Range 52 EAST , Ht. Diable P. H., feet and <u>EAST</u> , 3000 feet
Dated FEBRUARY 26	ing the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A. D., 1981, and filed in duplicate.
O SECOND LINES BOOKERS	EXXON CORPORATION
AII: 4 AII: 4 A STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
BERGE S BOOK - 43- BOOK - 43- BOLIS A.DEL BOLIS A.DEL BOLIS A.DEL	By: A less charges the locator-
COUNTY OF FREHONT	·
Subscribed and sworn to before me to 19 81, by RICHARD D. INBERG	his 26TH day of FEBRUARY  as Agent for EXXON CORPORATION.
•	Orthus Allen Shuton
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public FATRICIA A VAN H. JIEN - ROSELY PLINE
APRIL 4, 1982	BOOK 0 9 3 PAGE   70

ach the same

_	0										<u> </u>	
ı			_	_		79	724	NS 44544.04				
	I.		•			•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	OF NEVADA		5\$	Fee \$	
]	ľ	17	<u>.</u>					OF EUREKA		,	Number _	····
Į							19	for record the		o'cloci	ay of	<del></del>
	<u> </u>			•			Recept	on No	<del></del>		·	
				lain the			<del></del> -	Recorder		<del></del>	Deputy	,
					· ·		·			-	4	
					CERTIF	CATE O	E LOCATIO	N - NEVADA		\	\ \	
		THE UN	IDERS I GN	IFO beceb				CORPORATION,	hu te		\\	lana ( a A
	does	hereby	/ locate	the	MH WH	1280				Lod	le Minina	Claim on
			MT. H		М	ning D	of istrict,	FEBRUARY EURE	KA .	_, 19 <u>s</u>	County	tuated in , Nevada.
	(*)	Sald C	laim Is	located				6.			_ \	
	Towns	ship partic	22 NO	RTH describe	d as fol	, Rang	6 52 EAS	(Quarter), T AND THE SEI	44 65	Mt. E	iablo ₽.	H. and
							ost Number	T.22 N., R.				
		T	hence, hence,	750	feet in	WE	STEPLY	_ direction : _ direction :	to Post	. Numbe	r 3.	
		T T	hence, hence.	750 600	feet in	laa wa	STERLY	direction direction	to Post	: Numbe : Numbe	r 4, r 5.	
		1	hence,	750 750	feet in	• <u> </u>	ASTERLY	direction direction	to Posi	: Numbe	r 6,	
								ing 4½' x 4'			•	_ <b>_</b> _
								\ (			A CUT TR	
	the f	two sid	es and	is 149	o fe	et fro	m theE	ited lies app ASTend :	and	10	idway bel feet fi	Ween TOTA
	tne _		end	/ /								
	Secti	ion `34	0	, Townsh	nip 23 l	VORTH	vey, begin , Range	at the 52 EAST		WEST . Mt.	Diable (	
	thene	ce bear	soum	orner of	30	,000	feet ar	id EAST		450	ю	feet
		The Jo	cation	work cons	isted o	of maki	nd the man	as provided	d In NG	85 517.	n40.	
		Dated		FEBRUARY	26	·'	A. D., 19	81 and f	iled ir	dupli	cate.	-
								/				
/	(* SE	<u>ன</u> ்ன ர	INES PR	(OJECTED			(c/o E	CORPORATION  Exxon Mineral	is Comp	any	•	
	/,	<u>,≅</u> ,	CT\$	<b>√</b> ₩ .				Box 120 , Colorado	80201)	İ		
			<del>-</del> -					- 0	_			
	\		=		0		Ru-	D!!!	2 [] [			
\		<b>20</b>	'=	100 m	/ /	7			Agent		<del></del>	
1		S P	<b>8</b>	- 12 C	<u>/</u> 4 /		•	-100	tor-			
	STATE		WYDMII WYDMII	VG TEF	$-\!\!/\!\!-\!\!\!>$	55						
	COUNT	rv <del>≤o</del> F _	FREMO	NT	)							
		_		d sworn t			his <u>26</u>		of_		ZUAFZY	
	19_8	<u>1</u> , by	<del>, (</del>	RAHOLR	D D. 1N	BERG	<del></del>	as Agent fo	OF EXXC	N CORP	ukat i <b>on.</b>	
			•		•		/	<i>H</i>	1.	16	01	
			-				12	Usus (	tary Pu	MC blie	THUIL	w_
	ну Сс	ommissio	on Expi	res:				,,01	, . }	PATRICIA A	- RETUSH JAY	Notacy Public
		APRIL 4	, 1982				•			Crombus Fremus		Sink of Wysawag
							boot! (	1 a 3 PAGE 1 7	[ ]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	